
公報編號 Journal No.: 702 公布日期 Publication Date: 15-09-2016 
分項名稱 Section Name: 接納註冊 (全文本) Acceptance for Registration (Full Version) 
                      

Class 16-20 1/ 73 
 

 

 

香港特別行政區政府知識產權署商標註冊處 
Trade Marks Registry, Intellectual Property Department 
The Government of the Hong Kong Special Administrative Region 

 
接納註冊 (全文本) 

 
商標註冊處處長已根據《商標條例》(第 559 章)第 42 條，接納下列商標的註冊申請。現根據《商標條
例》第 43 條及《商標規則》(第 559 章附屬法例)第 15 條，公布申請的詳情。 
 
根據《商標條例》第 44 條及《商標規則》第 16 條，任何人擬就下列商標的註冊提出反對，須在本公告
公布日期起計的三個月內，採用 表格第 T6 號提交反對通知。(例如，若果公布日期爲 2003 年 4 月 4
日，則該三個月的最後一日爲 2003 年 7 月 3 日。)反對通知須載有反對理由的陳述及《商標規則》第
16(2)條所提述的事宜。反對人須在提交反對通知的同時，將該通知的副本送交有關申請人。 
 
有關商標註冊處處長根據商標條例(第 43 章)第 13 條/商標條例(第 559 章)附表 5 第 10 條所接納的註冊申
請，請到 http://www.gld.gov.hk/cgi-bin/gld/egazette/index.cgi?lang=c&agree=0 檢視電子憲報。 
 

ACCEPTANCE FOR REGISTRATION (FULL VERSION) 
 
The Registrar of Trade Marks has accepted the following trade marks for registration under section 42 of 
the Trade Marks Ordinance (Cap. 559). Under section 43 of the Trade Marks Ordinance and rule 15 of the 
Trade Marks Rules (Cap. 559 sub. leg.), the particulars of the applications are published.  
 
Under section 44 of the Trade Marks Ordinance and rule 16 of the Trade Marks Rules, any person who 
wishes to oppose the registration of any of these marks shall, within the 3-month period beginning on 
the date of this publication, file a notice of opposition on Form T6. (For example, if the publication 
date is 4 April 2003, the last day of the 3-month period is 3 July 2003.) The notice of opposition shall 
include a statement of the grounds of opposition and the matters referred to in rule 16(2).  The 
opponent shall, at the same time as he files the notice of opposition, send a copy of it to the 
applicant of the application in question.  
 
For  applications for registration accepted by the Registrar of Trade Marks under section 13 of the 
Trade Marks Ordinance (Cap. 43)/section 10 of Schedule 5 to the Trade Marks Ordinance (Cap. 559), please 
view e-gazette at http://www.gld.gov.hk/cgi-bin/gld/egazette/index.cgi?lang=e&agree=0. 
 

類別 Class 16 
[210] 商標申請編號： 

Application No.: 
302521142 

[540] 商標： 
Mark: 

 
[550] 商標種類： 

Mark Type: 
Ordinary 

 一系列商標： Yes 
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Series Mark: 
[571] 商標描述： 

Mark Description: 
N/A 

[730] 註冊申請人的 
姓名／名稱、地址： 
Applicant(s)' 
Name,Address: 

The Wellington College 
Crowthorne, Berkshire RG45 7PU, UNITED KINGDOM 

[740/ 
750] 

註冊申請人的送達地址： 
Applicant's Address for 
Service: 

TWIGGY M H LIU LAW OFFICE 
Room 4104, 41/F., Hopewell Centre, No. 183 Queen's Road East, 
Wanchai, HONG KONG 

[511] 類別編號： 
Class(es) No(s).: 

9, 16, 25, 35, 41 

[511] 貨品／服務說明： 
Specification: 

Class 16:  
Paper, cardboard and goods made from these materials, not included 
in other classes; printed matters; bookbinding materials; 
photographs; stationery; adhesives for stationery or household 
purposes; artists' materials; paint brushes; typewriters and office 
requisites (except furniture); instructional and teaching material 
(except apparatus); plastic materials for packaging (not included 
in other classes); printers' types; printing blocks; printing paper 
(including offset paper, newsprinting paper, paper for books and 
periodicals, security paper, paper for gravure, paper for 
letterpress); plate making paper; tracing paper; handkerchiefs of 
paper; coasters of paper; cardboard articles; writing or drawing 
books; exercise books; posters; books; printed publications; 
pictures; photograph stands; packing materials; folders for papers; 
wrappers [stationery]; school supplies [stationery]; writing cases 
[sets]; ink; stamps [seals]; painters' brushes; writing 
instruments; adhesives [glues] for stationery or household 
purposes; adhesive bands for stationery or household purposes; 
drawing instruments; drawing materials; electrotypes; document 
folders and wallets; lever arch files; sculptural clay's models 
(original material for artist), parts and fittings for all the 
aforesaid. 

[526] 卸棄： 
Disclaimer: 

N/A 

[529] 限制： 
Limitation: 

N/A 

[527] 條件： 
Condition: 

N/A 

 其他： 
Others 

N/A 

[220] 提交日期： 
Date of Filing: 

08-02-2013 

[320] 聲稱具有優先權的日期： 
Dates of Priority Claimed: 

N/A 

[310] 優先權申請編號： 
Priority Application No.: 

N/A 

[330] 優先權申請的 
國家、地區、地方： 
Country, territory, area 
of 
Priority Applications: 

N/A 
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[210] 商標申請編號： 

Application No.: 
302631357 

[540] 商標： 
Mark: 

 
[550] 商標種類： 

Mark Type: 
Ordinary 

 一系列商標： 
Series Mark: 

No 

[571] 商標描述： 
Mark Description: 

N/A 

[730] 註冊申請人的 
姓名／名稱、地址： 
Applicant(s)' 
Name,Address: 

Deutsche Börse AG 
Mergenthalerallee 61, 65760 Eschborn, GERMANY 

[740/ 
750] 

註冊申請人的送達地址： 
Applicant's Address for 
Service: 

Simmons & Simmons 
13th Floor, One Pacific Place, 88 Queensway, HONG KONG 

[511] 類別編號： 
Class(es) No(s).: 

16, 36, 38 

[511] 貨品／服務說明： 
Specification: 

Class 16: 
Printed matter and printed publications, namely, financial reports, 
brochures, newsletters, indexes, and booklets in the field of 
finance and financial services. 
Class 36: 
Financial affairs, namely conducting an electronic exchange 
(securities and derivatives) and conducting a trading platform for 
the trading of financial products; banking services; securities and 
derivatives exchange quotation services; securities and derivatives 
trading platform quotation services; determination, calculating and 
providing information on securities and derivatives; providing 
online electronic databases in the field of financial services, 
securities and derivatives exchanges and a securities and 
derivatives trading platform for the trading of financial products 
and banking services; Financial affairs, namely, financial 
clearinghouse services, financial clearing and settlement services, 
namely, clearing and settling of financial transactions for others; 
financial risk management services relating to investment 
portfolios; providing online electronic databases in the field of 
clearinghouse services, financial clearing and settlement services, 
namely, clearing and settling of financial transactions for others, 
financial risk management services relating to investment 
portfolios, banking services; information and advisory services 
relating to the aforesaid services. 
Class 38: 
Providing access to global telecommunications networks, in 
particular for the financial services industry; providing access 
and connectivity to electronic communications networks and 
electronic databases, in particular for the financial services 
industry; electronically connecting financial institutions and 
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financial market venues with one another on a global scale. 
[526] 卸棄： 

Disclaimer: 
N/A 

[529] 限制： 
Limitation: 

N/A 

[527] 條件： 
Condition: 

N/A 

 其他： 
Others 

N/A 

[220] 提交日期： 
Date of Filing: 

06-06-2013 

[320] 聲稱具有優先權的日期： 
Dates of Priority Claimed: 

17-05-2013 

[310] 優先權申請編號： 
Priority Application No.: 

011823135 

[330] 優先權申請的 
國家、地區、地方： 
Country, territory, area 
of 
Priority Applications: 

EUROPEAN UNION 

   
   

 
 
 

[210] 商標申請編號： 
Application No.: 

303228255 

[540] 商標： 
Mark: 

 
[550] 商標種類： 

Mark Type: 
Ordinary 

 一系列商標： 
Series Mark: 

No 

[571] 商標描述： 
Mark Description: 

N/A 

[730] 註冊申請人的 
姓名／名稱、地址： 
Applicant(s)' 
Name,Address: 

ARM LIMITED 
110 FULBOURN ROAD,  CAMBRIDGE CB1 9NJ,  UNITED KINGDOM 

[740/ 
750] 

註冊申請人的送達地址： 
Applicant's Address for 
Service: 

Schmitt & Orlov Intellectual Property Co., Ltd. 
11/F., AXA Centre, 151 Gloucester Road, Wanchai, HK HONG KONG 

[511] 類別編號： 
Class(es) No(s).: 

9, 16, 42 

[511] 貨品／服務說明： 
Specification: 

Class 16:  
Printed materials all relating to electronic equipment, 
microprocessors, system-on-chip devices, processors [central 
processing units], chips [integrated circuits], application 
specific integrated circuits, graphics processing units, 
semiconductor intellectual property cores, instruction set 
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architectures, RISC-based instruction set architectures; printed 
materials all relating to processor-based devices, integrated 
circuits, computer hardware, computer software, integrated circuit 
based devices and internet-of-things devices; instruction manuals 
relating to design and development of electronic equipment, 
microprocessors, system-on-chip devices, processors [central 
processing units], chips [integrated circuits], application 
specific integrated circuits, graphics processing units, 
semiconductor intellectual property cores, instruction set 
architectures, RISC-based instruction set architectures; 
instruction manuals relating to design and development of 
processor-based devices, integrated circuits, computer hardware, 
computer software, integrated circuit based devices, internet-of-
things devices, macro cells, microcontrollers, bus interfaces and 
printed circuit boards; user and development manuals all relating 
to the design and development of electronic equipment, 
microprocessors, system-on-chip devices, processors [central 
processing units], chips [integrated circuits], application 
specific integrated circuits, graphics processing units, 
semiconductor intellectual property cores, instruction set 
architectures, RISC-based instruction set architectures; user and 
development manuals all relating to the design and development of 
processor-based devices, integrated circuits, computer hardware, 
computer software, integrated circuit based devices, internet-of-
things devices, microprocessor cores, architecture extensions to 
semiconductor intellectual property cores, macro cells, 
microcontrollers, bus interfaces and printed circuit boards; 
printed materials concerning the performance and technical 
characteristics of electronic equipment, microprocessors, system-
on-chip devices, processors [central processing units], chips 
[integrated circuits], application specific integrated circuits, 
graphics processing units, semiconductor intellectual property 
cores, instruction set architectures, RISC-based instruction set 
architectures; printed materials concerning the performance and 
technical characteristics of processor-based devices, integrated 
circuits, computer hardware, computer software, integrated circuit 
based devices, internet-of-things devices, microprocessor cores, 
architecture extensions to semiconductor intellectual property 
cores, macro cells, microcontrollers, bus interfaces and printed 
circuit boards. 

[526] 卸棄： 
Disclaimer: 

N/A 

[529] 限制： 
Limitation: 

N/A 

[527] 條件： 
Condition: 

N/A 

 其他： 
Others 

By consent, Nos. 301802736, 302718702 

[220] 提交日期： 
Date of Filing: 

09-12-2014 

[320] 聲稱具有優先權的日期： 
Dates of Priority Claimed: 

17-06-2014 

[310] 優先權申請編號： 013005541 
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Priority Application No.: 
[330] 優先權申請的 

國家、地區、地方： 
Country, territory, area 
of 
Priority Applications: 

EUROPEAN UNION 

   
   

 
 
 

[210] 商標申請編號： 
Application No.: 

303508588 

[540] 商標： 
Mark: 

 
[550] 商標種類： 

Mark Type: 
Ordinary 

 一系列商標： 
Series Mark: 

Yes 

[571] 商標描述： 
Mark Description: 

N/A 

[730] 註冊申請人的 
姓名／名稱、地址： 
Applicant(s)' 
Name,Address: 

WEALTHY EXPRESS INTERNATIONAL LIMITED (顯通國際有限公司) 
Room 2307-08, 23/F., No.1 Hung To Road, Kwun Tong, Kowloon. Hong 
Kong 

[740/ 
750] 

註冊申請人的送達地址： 
Applicant's Address for 
Service: 

Tang, Lai & Leung Solicitors 
2nd Floor, Boc Group Life Assurance Tower, 136 Des Voeux Road 
Central, Hong Kong. 

[511] 類別編號： 
Class(es) No(s).: 

3, 5, 16, 21, 30, 32, 35, 41, 43 

[511] 貨品／服務說明： 
Specification: 

Class 16:  
stationery 

[526] 卸棄： 
Disclaimer: 

N/A 

[529] 限制： 
Limitation: 

N/A 

[527] 條件： 
Condition: 

N/A 

 其他： 
Others 

By consent, No. 303434148. 

[220] 提交日期： 
Date of Filing: 

18-08-2015 

[320] 聲稱具有優先權的日期： 
Dates of Priority Claimed: 

N/A 

[310] 優先權申請編號： 
Priority Application No.: 

N/A 

[330] 優先權申請的 
國家、地區、地方： 
Country, territory, area 
of 

N/A 
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Priority Applications: 
   
   

 
 
 

[210] 商標申請編號： 
Application No.: 

303608910AB 

[540] 商標： 
Mark: 

 
[550] 商標種類： 

Mark Type: 
Ordinary 

 一系列商標： 
Series Mark: 

No 

[571] 商標描述： 
Mark Description: 

N/A 

[730] 註冊申請人的 
姓名／名稱、地址： 
Applicant(s)' 
Name,Address: 

Och-Ziff Capital Management Hong Kong Limited 
Suite 4801 Cheung Kong Center 2 Queen's Road Central, HONG KONG 

[740/ 
750] 

註冊申請人的送達地址： 
Applicant's Address for 
Service: 

Rebecca Lo & Co 
1408 Dina House, Ruttonjee Centre, 11 Duddell Street, Central, HONG 
KONG 

[511] 類別編號： 
Class(es) No(s).: 

9, 16 

[511] 貨品／服務說明： 
Specification: 

Class 16:  
Paper, cardboard and goods made from these materials, not included 
in other classes; printed matter; book binding material; 
photographs; stationery; adhesives for stationery or household 
purposes; artists' materials; paint brushes; typewriters and office 
requisites (except furniture); instructional and teaching material 
(except apparatus); plastic materials for packaging (not included 
in other classes); printers' type; printing blocks; letterheads; 
business card; calendars; printed forms; paper weights; card 
holders. 

[526] 卸棄： 
Disclaimer: 

N/A 

[529] 限制： 
Limitation: 

N/A 

[527] 條件： 
Condition: 

N/A 

 其他： 
Others 

N/A 

[220] 提交日期： 
Date of Filing: 

25-11-2015 

[320] 聲稱具有優先權的日期： 
Dates of Priority Claimed: 

N/A 

[310] 優先權申請編號： 
Priority Application No.: 

N/A 

[330] 優先權申請的 N/A 
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國家、地區、地方： 
Country, territory, area 
of 
Priority Applications: 

   
   

 
 
 

[210] 商標申請編號： 
Application No.: 

303650869 

[540] 商標： 
Mark: 

 
[550] 商標種類： 

Mark Type: 
Ordinary 

 一系列商標： 
Series Mark: 

No 

[571] 商標描述： 
Mark Description: 

N/A 

[730] 註冊申請人的 
姓名／名稱、地址： 
Applicant(s)' 
Name,Address: 

MOOSE CREATIVE MANAGEMENT PTY LTD 
29 Grange Rd, Cheltenham, Vic 3192, Australia 

[740/ 
750] 

註冊申請人的送達地址： 
Applicant's Address for 
Service: 

Deacons 
5th Floor Alexandra House, Central HONG KONG 

[511] 類別編號： 
Class(es) No(s).: 

16, 28 

[511] 貨品／服務說明： 
Specification: 

Class 16: 
Adhesive paper films for stationery purposes; Adhesive paper sheets 
for household purposes; Adhesive paper sheets for stationery 
purposes; Self-adhesive labels of plastics; Art paper; Craft paper; 
Drawing paper; Paper crafts materials; Cardboard; Erasers; Printing 
blocks; Children's paint-boxes; Children's painting sets; Artists' 
materials; Modelling materials; Writing materials; Pastes for 
stationery or household purposes; Paper stickers being 
decalcomanias; Stickers being decalcomanias; Stickers 
Class 28: 
Plush toys; Toys; Toy vehicles; Toy models; Toy figures; Playing 
cards; Games; Board games; Dolls; Trading cards being card games 

[526] 卸棄： 
Disclaimer: 

N/A 

[529] 限制： 
Limitation: 

N/A 

[527] 條件： 
Condition: 

N/A 

 其他： 
Others 

N/A 

[220] 提交日期： 
Date of Filing: 

07-01-2016 

[320] 聲稱具有優先權的日期： 
Dates of Priority Claimed: 

25-11-2015 
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[310] 優先權申請編號： 
Priority Application No.: 

1735442 

[330] 優先權申請的 
國家、地區、地方： 
Country, territory, area 
of 
Priority Applications: 

AUSTRALIA 

   
   

 
 
 

[210] 商標申請編號： 
Application No.: 

303667294 

[540] 商標： 
Mark: 

 
[550] 商標種類： 

Mark Type: 
Ordinary 

 一系列商標： 
Series Mark: 

No 

[571] 商標描述： 
Mark Description: 

N/A 

[730] 註冊申請人的 
姓名／名稱、地址： 
Applicant(s)' 
Name,Address: 

Thai Union Group Public Company Limited 
72/1 Moo 7, Sethakit 1 Road, Tambon Tarsrai, Amphur Muang 
Samutsakorn, Samutsakorn 74000, THAILAND 

[740/ 
750] 

註冊申請人的送達地址： 
Applicant's Address for 
Service: 

Wilkinson & Grist 
6th Floor, Prince's Building, Chater Road, Central, HONG KONG 

[511] 類別編號： 
Class(es) No(s).: 

5, 16, 18, 21, 25, 29, 30, 31, 35, 40, 43 

[511] 貨品／服務說明： 
Specification: 

Class 16:  
Paper for printing, boxes of cardboard, bags for packaging made of 
paper or plastic, printed matters related to advertisement and 
marketing, name cards, calendars, pens. 

[526] 卸棄： 
Disclaimer: 

N/A 

[529] 限制： 
Limitation: 

N/A 

[527] 條件： 
Condition: 

N/A 

 其他： 
Others 

N/A 

[220] 提交日期： 
Date of Filing: 

22-01-2016 

[320]  
聲稱具有優先權的日期： 
Dates of Priority Claimed: 

[310]  
優先權申請編號： 
Priority Application No.: 

[330]  
優先權申請的 
國家、地區、地方： 
Country, territory, area 
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of 
Priority Applications: 

16-09-2015 1004656 (for Class 5) THAILAND 
28-07-2015 997234 (for Class 16) THAILAND 
28-07-2015 997235 (for Class 18) THAILAND 
28-07-2015 997236 (for Class 21) THAILAND 
28-07-2015 997238 (for Class 25) THAILAND 
28-07-2015 997239 (for Class 29) THAILAND 
28-07-2015 997240 (for Class 30) THAILAND 
28-07-2015 997241 (for Class 31) THAILAND 
28-07-2015 997243 (for Class 35) THAILAND 
28-07-2015 997244 (for Class 40) THAILAND 
28-07-2015 997245 (for Class 43) THAILAND 
   
   

 
 
 

[210] 商標申請編號： 
Application No.: 

303670128 

[540] 商標： 
Mark: 

 
[550] 商標種類： 

Mark Type: 
Ordinary 

 一系列商標： 
Series Mark: 

No 

[571] 商標描述： 
Mark Description: 

N/A 

[730] 註冊申請人的 
姓名／名稱、地址： 
Applicant(s)' 
Name,Address: 

AUTO SMART PROFITS LIMITED 
P.O. Box 957, Offshore Incorporations Centre, Road Town, Tortola, 
British Virgin Islands 

[740/ 
750] 

註冊申請人的送達地址： 
Applicant's Address for 
Service: 

Peng Bo 
Unit 1701, 17/F, Kerry Centre, 683 King's Road, Quarry Bay, Hong 
Kong 

[511] 類別編號： 
Class(es) No(s).: 

16, 36, 37, 44 

[511] 貨品／服務說明： 
Specification: 

Class 16: 
Printed matter; printed publications; prospectuses, books; 
magazines; periodicals 
Class 36: 
Real estate brokers; Estate management; Leasing of real estate; 
Housing agents; Brokerage. 
Class 37: 
Construction; Building of fair stalls and shops; Upholstery repair; 
Cleaning of buildings; Construction information. 
Class 44: 
Horticulture; Sanatoriums; Nursing homes; Plant nurseries; 
Landscape gardening. 

[526] 卸棄： N/A 
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Disclaimer: 
[529] 限制： 

Limitation: 
N/A 

[527] 條件： 
Condition: 

N/A 

 其他： 
Others 

By consent, No. 300303272. 

[220] 提交日期： 
Date of Filing: 

26-01-2016 

[320] 聲稱具有優先權的日期： 
Dates of Priority Claimed: 

N/A 

[310] 優先權申請編號： 
Priority Application No.: 

N/A 

[330] 優先權申請的 
國家、地區、地方： 
Country, territory, area 
of 
Priority Applications: 

N/A 

   
   

 
 
 

[210] 商標申請編號： 
Application No.: 

303670137 

[540] 商標： 
Mark: 

 
[550] 商標種類： 

Mark Type: 
Ordinary 

 一系列商標： 
Series Mark: 

No 

[571] 商標描述： 
Mark Description: 

N/A 

[730] 註冊申請人的 
姓名／名稱、地址： 
Applicant(s)' 
Name,Address: 

AUTO SMART PROFITS LIMITED 
P.O. Box 957, Offshore Incorporations Centre, Road Town, Tortola, 
British Virgin Islands 

[740/ 
750] 

註冊申請人的送達地址： 
Applicant's Address for 
Service: 

Peng Bo 
Unit 1701, 17/F, Kerry Centre, 683 King's Road, Quarry Bay, Hong 
Kong 

[511] 類別編號： 
Class(es) No(s).: 

16, 36, 37, 44 

[511] 貨品／服務說明： 
Specification: 

Class 16: 
Printed matter; printed publications; prospectuses, books; 
magazines; periodicals 
Class 36: 
Real estate brokers; Estate management; Leasing of real estate; 
Housing agents; Brokerage. 
Class 37: 
Construction; Building of fair stalls and shops; Upholstery repair; 
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Cleaning of buildings; Construction information. 
Class 44: 
Horticulture; Sanatoriums; Nursing homes; Plant nurseries; 
Landscape gardening. 

[526] 卸棄： 
Disclaimer: 

N/A 

[529] 限制： 
Limitation: 

N/A 

[527] 條件： 
Condition: 

N/A 

 其他： 
Others 

By consent, No. 300303281. 

[220] 提交日期： 
Date of Filing: 

26-01-2016 

[320] 聲稱具有優先權的日期： 
Dates of Priority Claimed: 

N/A 

[310] 優先權申請編號： 
Priority Application No.: 

N/A 

[330] 優先權申請的 
國家、地區、地方： 
Country, territory, area 
of 
Priority Applications: 

N/A 

   
   

 
 
 

[210] 商標申請編號： 
Application No.: 

303670146 

[540] 商標： 
Mark: 

 
[550] 商標種類： 

Mark Type: 
Ordinary 

 一系列商標： 
Series Mark: 

No 

[571] 商標描述： 
Mark Description: 

N/A 

[730] 註冊申請人的 
姓名／名稱、地址： 
Applicant(s)' 
Name,Address: 

AUTO SMART PROFITS LIMITED 
P.O. Box 957, Offshore Incorporations Centre, Road Town, Tortola, 
British Virgin Islands 

[740/ 
750] 

註冊申請人的送達地址： 
Applicant's Address for 
Service: 

Peng Bo 
Unit 1701, 17/F, Kerry Centre, 683 King's Road, Quarry Bay, Hong 
Kong 

[511] 類別編號： 
Class(es) No(s).: 

16, 36, 37, 44 

[511] 貨品／服務說明： 
Specification: 

Class 16: 
Printed matter; printed publications; prospectuses, books; 
magazines; periodicals 
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Class 36: 
Real estate brokers; Estate management; Leasing of real estate; 
Housing agents; Brokerage. 
Class 37: 
Construction; Building of fair stalls and shops; Upholstery repair; 
Cleaning of buildings; Construction information. 
Class 44: 
Horticulture; Sanatoriums; Nursing homes; Plant nurseries; 
Landscape gardening. 

[526] 卸棄： 
Disclaimer: 

N/A 

[529] 限制： 
Limitation: 

N/A 

[527] 條件： 
Condition: 

N/A 

 其他： 
Others 

By consent, No. 300303272. 

[220] 提交日期： 
Date of Filing: 

26-01-2016 

[320] 聲稱具有優先權的日期： 
Dates of Priority Claimed: 

N/A 

[310] 優先權申請編號： 
Priority Application No.: 

N/A 

[330] 優先權申請的 
國家、地區、地方： 
Country, territory, area 
of 
Priority Applications: 

N/A 

   
   

 
 
 

[210] 商標申請編號： 
Application No.: 

303670155 

[540] 商標： 
Mark: 

 
[550] 商標種類： 

Mark Type: 
Ordinary 

 一系列商標： 
Series Mark: 

No 

[571] 商標描述： 
Mark Description: 

N/A 

[730] 註冊申請人的 
姓名／名稱、地址： 
Applicant(s)' 
Name,Address: 

AUTO SMART PROFITS LIMITED 
P.O. Box 957, Offshore Incorporations Centre, Road Town, Tortola, 
British Virgin Islands 

[740/ 
750] 

註冊申請人的送達地址： 
Applicant's Address for 
Service: 

Peng Bo 
Unit 1701, 17/F, Kerry Centre, 683 King's Road, Quarry Bay, Hong 
Kong 
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[511] 類別編號： 
Class(es) No(s).: 

16, 36, 37, 44 

[511] 貨品／服務說明： 
Specification: 

Class 16: 
Printed matter; printed publications; prospectuses, books; 
magazines; periodicals 
Class 36: 
Real estate brokers; Estate management; Leasing of real estate; 
Housing agents; Brokerage. 
Class 37: 
Construction; Building of fair stalls and shops; Upholstery repair; 
Cleaning of buildings; Construction information. 
Class 44: 
Horticulture; Sanatoriums; Nursing homes; Plant nurseries; 
Landscape gardening. 

[526] 卸棄： 
Disclaimer: 

N/A 

[529] 限制： 
Limitation: 

N/A 

[527] 條件： 
Condition: 

N/A 

 其他： 
Others 

By consent, No. 300303272. 

[220] 提交日期： 
Date of Filing: 

26-01-2016 

[320] 聲稱具有優先權的日期： 
Dates of Priority Claimed: 

N/A 

[310] 優先權申請編號： 
Priority Application No.: 

N/A 

[330] 優先權申請的 
國家、地區、地方： 
Country, territory, area 
of 
Priority Applications: 

N/A 

   
   

 
 
 

[210] 商標申請編號： 
Application No.: 

303670164 

[540] 商標： 
Mark: 

 
[550] 商標種類： 

Mark Type: 
Ordinary 

 一系列商標： 
Series Mark: 

No 

[571] 商標描述： 
Mark Description: 

N/A 

[730] 註冊申請人的 
姓名／名稱、地址： 

AUTO SMART PROFITS LIMITED 
P.O. Box 957, Offshore Incorporations Centre, Road Town, Tortola, 
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Applicant(s)' 
Name,Address: 

British Virgin Islands 

[740/ 
750] 

註冊申請人的送達地址： 
Applicant's Address for 
Service: 

Peng Bo 
Unit 1701, 17/F, Kerry Centre, 683 King's Road, Quarry Bay, Hong 
Kong 

[511] 類別編號： 
Class(es) No(s).: 

16, 36, 37, 44 

[511] 貨品／服務說明： 
Specification: 

Class 16: 
Printed matter; printed publications; prospectuses, books; 
magazines; periodicals 
Class 36: 
Real estate brokers; Estate management; Leasing of real estate; 
Housing agents; Brokerage. 
Class 37: 
Construction; Building of fair stalls and shops; Upholstery repair; 
Cleaning of buildings; Construction information. 
Class 44: 
Horticulture; Sanatoriums; Nursing homes; Plant nurseries; 
Landscape gardening. 

[526] 卸棄： 
Disclaimer: 

N/A 

[529] 限制： 
Limitation: 

N/A 

[527] 條件： 
Condition: 

N/A 

 其他： 
Others 

By consent, No. 300303281. 

[220] 提交日期： 
Date of Filing: 

26-01-2016 

[320] 聲稱具有優先權的日期： 
Dates of Priority Claimed: 

N/A 

[310] 優先權申請編號： 
Priority Application No.: 

N/A 

[330] 優先權申請的 
國家、地區、地方： 
Country, territory, area 
of 
Priority Applications: 

N/A 
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[210] 商標申請編號： 
Application No.: 

303670173 

[540] 商標： 
Mark: 

 
[550] 商標種類： 

Mark Type: 
Ordinary 

 一系列商標： 
Series Mark: 

No 

[571] 商標描述： 
Mark Description: 

N/A 

[730] 註冊申請人的 
姓名／名稱、地址： 
Applicant(s)' 
Name,Address: 

AUTO SMART PROFITS LIMITED 
P.O. Box 957, Offshore Incorporations Centre, Road Town, Tortola, 
British Virgin Islands 

[740/ 
750] 

註冊申請人的送達地址： 
Applicant's Address for 
Service: 

Peng Bo 
Unit 1701, 17/F, Kerry Centre, 683 King's Road, Quarry Bay, Hong 
Kong 

[511] 類別編號： 
Class(es) No(s).: 

16, 36, 37, 44 

[511] 貨品／服務說明： 
Specification: 

Class 16: 
Printed matter; printed publications; prospectuses, books; 
magazines; periodicals 
Class 36: 
Real estate brokers; Estate management; Leasing of real estate; 
Housing agents; Brokerage. 
Class 37: 
Construction; Building of fair stalls and shops; Upholstery repair; 
Cleaning of buildings; Construction information. 
Class 44: 
Horticulture; Sanatoriums; Nursing homes; Plant nurseries; 
Landscape gardening. 

[526] 卸棄： 
Disclaimer: 

N/A 

[529] 限制： 
Limitation: 

N/A 

[527] 條件： 
Condition: 

N/A 

 其他： 
Others 

By consent, No. 300303281. 

[220] 提交日期： 
Date of Filing: 

26-01-2016 

[320] 聲稱具有優先權的日期： 
Dates of Priority Claimed: 

N/A 

[310] 優先權申請編號： 
Priority Application No.: 

N/A 

[330] 優先權申請的 
國家、地區、地方： 
Country, territory, area 
of 
Priority Applications: 

N/A 
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[210] 商標申請編號： 

Application No.: 
303722616 

[540] 商標： 
Mark: 

 
[550] 商標種類： 

Mark Type: 
一般商標 

 一系列商標： 
Series Mark: 

是 

[571] 商標描述： 
Mark Description: 

不適用 

[730] 註冊申請人的 
姓名／名稱、地址： 
Applicant(s)' 
Name,Address: 

中國郵政儲蓄銀行股份有限公司 
中國 北京市西城區 金融大街 3號金鼎大廈 A座 

[740/ 
750] 

註冊申請人的送達地址： 
Applicant's Address for 
Service: 

李偉斌律師行 
香港 中環德輔道中 19 號 環球大廈 22 樓 

[511] 類別編號： 
Class(es) No(s).: 

9, 16, 35, 36, 41 

[511] 貨品／服務說明： 
Specification: 

類別 16:  
紙；印刷品；印刷出版物；照片；包裝用塑料膜；文具；家具除外的辦公必
需品；繪畫材料；教學材料（儀器除外）；建築模型；報紙；期刊；郵票；
已列印好的表格，資料和使用說明書；非編碼的信用卡和現金卡；書籍和刊
物；廣告材料；文具；紙張；紙製品；印有信頭的信箋，信封，正式收據，
書寫材料，公告牌（紙製），名片 

[526] 卸棄： 
Disclaimer: 

不適用 

[529] 限制： 
Limitation: 

不適用 

[527] 條件： 
Condition: 

不適用 

 其他： 
Others 

不適用 

[220] 提交日期： 
Date of Filing: 

23-03-2016 

[320] 聲稱具有優先權的日期： 
Dates of Priority Claimed: 

不適用 

[310] 優先權申請編號： 
Priority Application No.: 

不適用 

[330] 優先權申請的 
國家、地區、地方： 
Country, territory, area 
of 
Priority Applications: 

不適用 
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[210] 商標申請編號： 
Application No.: 

303722652 

[540] 商標： 
Mark: 

 
[550] 商標種類： 

Mark Type: 
一般商標 

 一系列商標： 
Series Mark: 

否 

[571] 商標描述： 
Mark Description: 

不適用 

[730] 註冊申請人的 
姓名／名稱、地址： 
Applicant(s)' 
Name,Address: 

中國郵政儲蓄銀行股份有限公司 
中國 北京市西城區 金融大街 3號金鼎大廈 A座 

[740/ 
750] 

註冊申請人的送達地址： 
Applicant's Address for 
Service: 

李偉斌律師行 
香港 中環德輔道中 19 號 環球大廈 22 樓 

[511] 類別編號： 
Class(es) No(s).: 

9, 16, 35, 36, 41 

[511] 貨品／服務說明： 
Specification: 

類別 16:  
紙；印刷品；印刷出版物；照片；包裝用塑料膜；文具；家具除外的辦公必
需品；繪畫材料；教學材料（儀器除外）；建築模型；報紙；期刊；郵票；
已列印好的表格，資料和使用說明書；非編碼的信用卡和現金卡；書籍和刊
物；廣告材料；文具；紙張；紙製品；印有信頭的信箋，信封，正式收據，
書寫材料，公告牌（紙製），名片 

[526] 卸棄： 
Disclaimer: 

不適用 

[529] 限制： 
Limitation: 

不適用 

[527] 條件： 
Condition: 

不適用 

 其他： 
Others 

不適用 

[220] 提交日期： 
Date of Filing: 

23-03-2016 

[320] 聲稱具有優先權的日期： 
Dates of Priority Claimed: 

不適用 

[310] 優先權申請編號： 
Priority Application No.: 

不適用 

[330] 優先權申請的 
國家、地區、地方： 
Country, territory, area 
of 
Priority Applications: 

不適用 

   
   

 
 
 
 



公報編號 Journal No.: 702 公布日期 Publication Date: 15-09-2016 
分項名稱 Section Name: 接納註冊 (全文本) Acceptance for Registration (Full Version) 
                      

Class 16-20 19/ 73 
 

[210] 商標申請編號： 
Application No.: 

303736125 

[540] 商標： 
Mark: 

 
[550] 商標種類： 

Mark Type: 
Ordinary 

 一系列商標： 
Series Mark: 

Yes 

[571] 商標描述： 
Mark Description: 

N/A 

[730] 註冊申請人的 
姓名／名稱、地址： 
Applicant(s)' 
Name,Address: 

TENCENT HOLDINGS LIMITED 
P.O. BOX 2681 GT, CENTURY YARD, CRICKET SQUARE HUTCHINS DRIVE, 
GEORGE TOWN, GRAND CAYMAN, CAYMAN ISLANDS 

[740/ 
750] 

註冊申請人的送達地址： 
Applicant's Address for 
Service: 

CHINAHONGKONG IP LIMITED 
3011, 30/F, Office Tower, Convention Plaza, 1 Harbour Road, HONG 
KONG 

[511] 類別編號： 
Class(es) No(s).: 

9, 12, 16, 35, 36, 45 

[511] 貨品／服務說明： 
Specification: 

Class 16:  
Albums; advertising and publicity materials; booklets; bags of 
paper or plastic for wrapping and packing; boxes for stationery 
use; calendars; cards; catalogues; computer software manuals and 
publications; drawing instruments; drawing materials; files (office 
requisites); geographical maps; magazines (periodicals); manuals 
(handbooks); newsletters; newspaper advertisements; note books; 
periodicals; printed matter; printed publications; stationery; 
writing materials; paper, cardboard and goods made from these 
materials, not included in other classes; bookbinding material; 
photographs; adhesives for stationery or household purposes; 
artists' materials; paint brushes; typewriters and office 
requisites (except furniture); instructional and teaching material 
(except apparatus); plastic materials for packaging (not included 
in other classes); printers' type; printing blocks. 

[526] 卸棄： 
Disclaimer: 

N/A 

[529] 限制： 
Limitation: 

N/A 

[527] 條件： 
Condition: 

N/A 

 其他： 
Others 

N/A 

[220] 提交日期： 
Date of Filing: 

07-04-2016 

[320] 聲稱具有優先權的日期： 
Dates of Priority Claimed: 

N/A 

[310] 優先權申請編號： 
Priority Application No.: 

N/A 

[330] 優先權申請的 
國家、地區、地方： 

N/A 



公報編號 Journal No.: 702 公布日期 Publication Date: 15-09-2016 
分項名稱 Section Name: 接納註冊 (全文本) Acceptance for Registration (Full Version) 
                      

Class 16-20 20/ 73 
 

Country, territory, area 
of 
Priority Applications: 

   
   

 
 
 

[210] 商標申請編號： 
Application No.: 

303744586 

[540] 商標： 
Mark: 

 
[550] 商標種類： 

Mark Type: 
Ordinary 

 一系列商標： 
Series Mark: 

No 

[571] 商標描述： 
Mark Description: 

N/A 

[730] 註冊申請人的 
姓名／名稱、地址： 
Applicant(s)' 
Name,Address: 

Virginia Rigoni 
Level 12, One Peking, 1 Peking Road, Tsimshatsui, Kowloon, Hong 
Kong 
 
VR CONSULTING (HONG KONG) LIMITED 
Suite 1201, Tower 2, The Gateway 25 Canton Road, Tsimshatsui, 
Kowloon, Hong Kong 

[740/ 
750] 

註冊申請人的送達地址： 
Applicant's Address for 
Service: 

VR CONSULTING (HONG KONG) LIMITED 
Level 12, One Peking, 1 Peking Road, Tsimshatsui, Kowloon, Hong 
Kong 

[511] 類別編號： 
Class(es) No(s).: 

7, 9, 16, 35, 38, 41, 42, 45 

[511] 貨品／服務說明： 
Specification: 

Class 16:  
advertising publications; catalogues; maps; printed matter; 
promotional pamphlets; stationery; teaching materials [except 
apparatus]; writing instruments 

[526] 卸棄： 
Disclaimer: 

N/A 

[529] 限制： 
Limitation: 

N/A 

[527] 條件： 
Condition: 

N/A 

 其他： 
Others 

N/A 

[220] 提交日期： 
Date of Filing: 

15-04-2016 

[320] 聲稱具有優先權的日期： 
Dates of Priority Claimed: 

N/A 

[310] 優先權申請編號： 
Priority Application No.: 

N/A 

[330] 優先權申請的 
國家、地區、地方： 

N/A 
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Country, territory, area 
of 
Priority Applications: 

   
   

 
 
 

[210] 商標申請編號： 
Application No.: 

303772521 

[540] 商標： 
Mark: 

 
[550] 商標種類： 

Mark Type: 
Ordinary 

 一系列商標： 
Series Mark: 

No 

[571] 商標描述： 
Mark Description: 

THE APPLICANT CLAIMS THE COLOURS BROWN, BLUE AND GREEN AS ELEMENTS 
OF THE TRADE MARK. 

[730] 註冊申請人的 
姓名／名稱、地址： 
Applicant(s)' 
Name,Address: 

SANDRA GAYLE ROE 
B32, DISCOVERY BAY MARINA, DISCOVERY BAY, LANTAU ISLAND, HONG KONG 

[740/ 
750] 

註冊申請人的送達地址： 
Applicant's Address for 
Service: 

SANDRA GAYLE ROE 
B32, DISCOVERY BAY MARINA, DISCOVERY BAY, LANTAU ISLAND, HONG KONG 

[511] 類別編號： 
Class(es) No(s).: 

16 

[511] 貨品／服務說明： 
Specification: 

Class 16: 
BOOKS. 

[526] 卸棄： 
Disclaimer: 

N/A 

[529] 限制： 
Limitation: 

N/A 

[527] 條件： 
Condition: 

N/A 

 其他： 
Others 

N/A 

[220] 提交日期： 
Date of Filing: 

12-05-2016 

[320] 聲稱具有優先權的日期： 
Dates of Priority Claimed: 

N/A 

[310] 優先權申請編號： 
Priority Application No.: 

N/A 

[330] 優先權申請的 
國家、地區、地方： 
Country, territory, area 
of 
Priority Applications: 

N/A 
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[210] 商標申請編號： 

Application No.: 
303782908 

[540] 商標： 
Mark: 

 
[550] 商標種類： 

Mark Type: 
Ordinary 

 一系列商標： 
Series Mark: 

No 

[571] 商標描述： 
Mark Description: 

N/A 

[730] 註冊申請人的 
姓名／名稱、地址： 
Applicant(s)' 
Name,Address: 

INTS IT IS NOT THE SAME, GMBH 
BAARERSTRASSE, 112 CH-6302 ZUG, SWITZERLAND 

[740/ 
750] 

註冊申請人的送達地址： 
Applicant's Address for 
Service: 

China Patent Agent (H.K.) Ltd. 
22/F, Great Eagle Centre, 23 Harbour Road, Wanchai, HONG KONG 

[511] 類別編號： 
Class(es) No(s).: 

16, 28, 39 

[511] 貨品／服務說明： 
Specification: 

Class 16: 
Books; magazines (periodicals); printed publications; newspapers; 
forms, printed; photographs (printed); stationery; paper; cardboard 
and cardboard articles; printed matter; albums; pads (stationery); 
ball-point pens; calendars; writing pads; folders for papers; 
writing paper; advertisement boards of paper of cardboard; posters; 
catalogues; flyers; writing of drawing books; graphic prints; index 
cards (stationery); paper sheets (stationery); pictures; 
prospectuses; placards of paper or cardboard; envelopes 
(stationery); cards; printing blocks. 
Class 28: 
Games and playthings, dolls' clothes, gymnastic and sporting 
articles not included in other classes, golf gloves, fencing 
gauntlets, golf bags. 
Class 39: 
Distribution services, namely delivery of clothing, fashion and 
home design accesories. 

[526] 卸棄： 
Disclaimer: 

N/A 

[529] 限制： 
Limitation: 

N/A 

[527] 條件： 
Condition: 

N/A 

 其他： 
Others 

N/A 

[220] 提交日期： 
Date of Filing: 

20-05-2016 

[320] 聲稱具有優先權的日期： 
Dates of Priority Claimed: 

N/A 

[310] 優先權申請編號： N/A 
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Priority Application No.: 
[330] 優先權申請的 

國家、地區、地方： 
Country, territory, area 
of 
Priority Applications: 

N/A 

   
   

 
 
 

[210] 商標申請編號： 
Application No.: 

303786580 

[540] 商標： 
Mark: 

 
[550] 商標種類： 

Mark Type: 
Ordinary 

 一系列商標： 
Series Mark: 

No 

[571] 商標描述： 
Mark Description: 

N/A 

[730] 註冊申請人的 
姓名／名稱、地址： 
Applicant(s)' 
Name,Address: 

The Rolf Institute of Structural Integration 
5055 Chaparral Court, Boulder, Colorado 80301, UNITED STATES 

[740/ 
750] 

註冊申請人的送達地址： 
Applicant's Address for 
Service: 

ROUSE LEGAL 
18/F., Golden Centre, 188 Des Voeux Road Central, HONG KONG 

[511] 類別編號： 
Class(es) No(s).: 

16, 41, 44 

[511] 貨品／服務說明： 
Specification: 

Class 16: 
Paper; Printed matter; photographs [printed]; instructional and 
teaching material (except apparatus); booklets; brochures; 
catalogues; handbooks [manuals]; printed publications; pamphlets 
and newsletters concerning the structural alignment of the body. 
Class 41: 
Education; education information; educational services; providing 
of training; arranging and conducting conferences, seminars, 
courses, workshops, symposiums; practical training [demonstration]; 
services of schools [education]; online publication of electronic 
books and journals; providing online electronic publications, not 
downloadable; providing online videos, not downloadable; 
organization of exhibitions for educational purposes; educational 
services, namely conducting classes, seminars, courses, workshops 
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in the field of bodywork and structural integration and 
distributing course materials therewith; development and 
dissemination of educational materials of others in the field of 
bodywork and structural integration; training persons in a 
technique of deep connective tissue manipulation. 
Class 44: 
Medical services; hygienic and beauty care for human beings; 
physiotherapy; medical advice for individuals with disabilities; 
manipulating the deep connective tissue of the body to achieve 
structural alignment. 

[526] 卸棄： 
Disclaimer: 

N/A 

[529] 限制： 
Limitation: 

N/A 

[527] 條件： 
Condition: 

N/A 

 其他： 
Others 

N/A 

[220] 提交日期： 
Date of Filing: 

24-05-2016 

[320] 聲稱具有優先權的日期： 
Dates of Priority Claimed: 

N/A 

[310] 優先權申請編號： 
Priority Application No.: 

N/A 

[330] 優先權申請的 
國家、地區、地方： 
Country, territory, area 
of 
Priority Applications: 

N/A 

   
   

 
 
 

[210] 商標申請編號： 
Application No.: 

303799766 

[540] 商標： 
Mark: 

 
[550] 商標種類： 

Mark Type: 
Ordinary 

 一系列商標： 
Series Mark: 

No 

[571] 商標描述： 
Mark Description: 

N/A 

[730] 註冊申請人的 
姓名／名稱、地址： 
Applicant(s)' 
Name,Address: 

CD PROJEKT BRANDS S.A. 
ul. Jagiellonska 74 03-301 Warszawa, POLAND 

[740/ 
750] 

註冊申請人的送達地址： 
Applicant's Address for 

CHINAHONGKONG IP LIMITED 
3011, 30/F, Office Tower, Convention Plaza, 1 Harbour Road, HONG 
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Service: KONG 
[511] 類別編號： 

Class(es) No(s).: 
9, 14, 16, 18, 21, 25, 28, 41 

[511] 貨品／服務說明： 
Specification: 

Class 16:  
Writing instruments; Stationery; Disposable paper products; Printed 
matter; Posters; Stickers [stationery]; Books; Comics; Magazines. 

[526] 卸棄： 
Disclaimer: 

N/A 

[529] 限制： 
Limitation: 

N/A 

[527] 條件： 
Condition: 

N/A 

 其他： 
Others 

N/A 

[220] 提交日期： 
Date of Filing: 

07-06-2016 

[320] 聲稱具有優先權的日期： 
Dates of Priority Claimed: 

N/A 

[310] 優先權申請編號： 
Priority Application No.: 

N/A 

[330] 優先權申請的 
國家、地區、地方： 
Country, territory, area 
of 
Priority Applications: 

N/A 

   
   

 
 
 

[210] 商標申請編號： 
Application No.: 

303799775 

[540] 商標： 
Mark: 

 
[550] 商標種類： 

Mark Type: 
Ordinary 

 一系列商標： 
Series Mark: 

Yes 

[571] 商標描述： 
Mark Description: 

N/A 

[730] 註冊申請人的 
姓名／名稱、地址： 
Applicant(s)' 
Name,Address: 

CD PROJEKT BRANDS S.A. 
ul. Jagiellonska 74 03-301 Warszawa, POLAND 

[740/ 
750] 

註冊申請人的送達地址： 
Applicant's Address for 

CHINAHONGKONG IP LIMITED 
3011, 30/F, Office Tower, Convention Plaza, 1 Harbour Road, HONG 
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Service: KONG 
[511] 類別編號： 

Class(es) No(s).: 
9, 14, 16, 18, 21, 25, 28, 41 

[511] 貨品／服務說明： 
Specification: 

Class 16:  
Writing instruments; Stationery; Disposable paper products; Printed 
matter; Posters; Stickers [stationery]; Books; Comics; Magazines. 

[526] 卸棄： 
Disclaimer: 

N/A 

[529] 限制： 
Limitation: 

N/A 

[527] 條件： 
Condition: 

N/A 

 其他： 
Others 

N/A 

[220] 提交日期： 
Date of Filing: 

07-06-2016 

[320] 聲稱具有優先權的日期： 
Dates of Priority Claimed: 

N/A 

[310] 優先權申請編號： 
Priority Application No.: 

N/A 

[330] 優先權申請的 
國家、地區、地方： 
Country, territory, area 
of 
Priority Applications: 

N/A 

   
   

 
 
 

[210] 商標申請編號： 
Application No.: 

303810519 

[540] 商標： 
Mark: 

 
[550] 商標種類： 

Mark Type: 
一般商標 

 一系列商標： 
Series Mark: 

否 

[571] 商標描述： 
Mark Description: 

不適用 

[730] 註冊申請人的 
姓名／名稱、地址： 
Applicant(s)' 
Name,Address: 

呂國才 
中國內地 廣東省汕頭市 潮南區臚崗鎮臚崗河東西路四巷 6號 

[740/ 
750] 

註冊申請人的送達地址： 
Applicant's Address for 
Service: 

匯誠國際顧問有限公司 
香港 灣仔軒尼詩道 397 號 東區商業大廈 1206 室 

[511] 類別編號： 
Class(es) No(s).: 

16 

[511] 貨品／服務說明： 類別 16: 
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Specification: 檔案夾；塗改液（辦公用品）；文具；書寫工具；傢具除外的辦公必需品；
紙張(文具)；自來水筆；鋼筆；鉛筆；直角尺；修正帶（辦公用品）；記號
筆（文具）；白板筆。 

[526] 卸棄： 
Disclaimer: 

不適用 

[529] 限制： 
Limitation: 

不適用 

[527] 條件： 
Condition: 

不適用 

 其他： 
Others 

不適用 

[220] 提交日期： 
Date of Filing: 

17-06-2016 

[320] 聲稱具有優先權的日期： 
Dates of Priority Claimed: 

不適用 

[310] 優先權申請編號： 
Priority Application No.: 

不適用 

[330] 優先權申請的 
國家、地區、地方： 
Country, territory, area 
of 
Priority Applications: 

不適用 

   
   

 
 
 

[210] 商標申請編號： 
Application No.: 

303816324 

[540] 商標： 
Mark: 

 
[550] 商標種類： 

Mark Type: 
Ordinary 

 一系列商標： 
Series Mark: 

No 

[571] 商標描述： 
Mark Description: 

N/A 

[730] 註冊申請人的 
姓名／名稱、地址： 
Applicant(s)' 
Name,Address: 

CARTCARTCART LIMITED 
Suite 4209, Convention Centre Apartments, 1 Harbour Road, Wan Chai, 
Hong Kong 

[740/ 
750] 

註冊申請人的送達地址： 
Applicant's Address for 
Service: 

Mr. Lee Ching Fai 
Suite 4209, Convention Centre Apartments, 1 Harbour Road, Wan Chai, 
Hong Kong 

[511] 類別編號： 
Class(es) No(s).: 

9, 16, 35, 41, 42 

[511] 貨品／服務說明： 
Specification: 

Class 16:  
magazines [periodicals]; printed matter; tickets; all included in 
class 16. 

[526] 卸棄： N/A 
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Disclaimer: 
[529] 限制： 

Limitation: 
N/A 

[527] 條件： 
Condition: 

N/A 

 其他： 
Others 

N/A 

[220] 提交日期： 
Date of Filing: 

23-06-2016 

[320] 聲稱具有優先權的日期： 
Dates of Priority Claimed: 

N/A 

[310] 優先權申請編號： 
Priority Application No.: 

N/A 

[330] 優先權申請的 
國家、地區、地方： 
Country, territory, area 
of 
Priority Applications: 

N/A 

   
   

 
 
 

[210] 商標申請編號： 
Application No.: 

303817260 

[540] 商標： 
Mark: 

 
[550] 商標種類： 

Mark Type: 
Ordinary 

 一系列商標： 
Series Mark: 

No 

[571] 商標描述： 
Mark Description: 

N/A 

[730] 註冊申請人的 
姓名／名稱、地址： 
Applicant(s)' 
Name,Address: 

HILL'S PET NUTRITION, INC. 
400 SW Eighth Avenue, Topeka, Kansas 66603, UNITED STATES 

[740/ 
750] 

註冊申請人的送達地址： 
Applicant's Address for 
Service: 

Wilkinson & Grist 
6th Floor, Prince's Building, Chater Road, Central, HONG KONG 

[511] 類別編號： 
Class(es) No(s).: 

5, 16, 31, 35 

[511] 貨品／服務說明： 
Specification: 

Class 16:  
Printed materials, namely point-of-purchase advertising pamphlets, 
printed advertising signs of paper, and promotional pamphlets. 

[526] 卸棄： 
Disclaimer: 

N/A 

[529] 限制： 
Limitation: 

N/A 

[527] 條件： 
Condition: 

N/A 

 其他： 
Others 

N/A 
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[220] 提交日期： 
Date of Filing: 

23-06-2016 

[320] 聲稱具有優先權的日期： 
Dates of Priority Claimed: 

N/A 

[310] 優先權申請編號： 
Priority Application No.: 

N/A 

[330] 優先權申請的 
國家、地區、地方： 
Country, territory, area 
of 
Priority Applications: 

N/A 

   
   

 
 
 

[210] 商標申請編號： 
Application No.: 

303819114 

[540] 商標： 
Mark: 

 
[550] 商標種類： 

Mark Type: 
一般商標 

 一系列商標： 
Series Mark: 

否 

[571] 商標描述： 
Mark Description: 

不適用 

[730] 註冊申請人的 
姓名／名稱、地址： 
Applicant(s)' 
Name,Address: 

中國北音國際教育集團有限公司 
聯合王國 開曼群島大開曼島 KY1-1111 哈欽斯道板球廣場 2681 號信箱 

[740/ 
750] 

註冊申請人的送達地址： 
Applicant's Address for 
Service: 

康栢管理顧問有限公司 
香港 九龍尖沙咀廣東道 17 號海港城 環球金融中心南座 13A 樓 05-15 室 

[511] 類別編號： 
Class(es) No(s).: 

9, 15, 16, 25, 28, 35, 41, 42 

[511] 貨品／服務說明： 
Specification: 

類別 16:  
紙; 描圖紙; 描圖布; 宣紙（用於中國繪畫和書法）; 紙或紙板製看板; 便
箋本; 筆記本或繪圖本; 書簽; 賀卡; 日曆（年曆）; 海報; 歌曲集; 書籍; 
印刷出版物; 包裝用紙袋或塑膠袋（信封、小袋）; 文具; 學校用品（文
具）; 書寫工具; 繪畫板; 繪畫支架; 油畫布; 顏料盒（學校用品）。 

[526] 卸棄： 
Disclaimer: 

不適用 

[529] 限制： 
Limitation: 

不適用 

[527] 條件： 
Condition: 

不適用 

 其他： 
Others 

不適用 
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[220] 提交日期： 
Date of Filing: 

24-06-2016 

[320] 聲稱具有優先權的日期： 
Dates of Priority Claimed: 

不適用 

[310] 優先權申請編號： 
Priority Application No.: 

不適用 

[330] 優先權申請的 
國家、地區、地方： 
Country, territory, area 
of 
Priority Applications: 

不適用 

   
   

 
 
 

[210] 商標申請編號： 
Application No.: 

303821256 

[540] 商標： 
Mark: 

 
[550] 商標種類： 

Mark Type: 
一般商標 

 一系列商標： 
Series Mark: 

否 

[571] 商標描述： 
Mark Description: 

不適用 

[730] 註冊申請人的 
姓名／名稱、地址： 
Applicant(s)' 
Name,Address: 

李龍 
中國 廣東省深圳市羅湖區羅芳路 36 號 城市東方 418 室 

[740/ 
750] 

註冊申請人的送達地址： 
Applicant's Address for 
Service: 

陳志强 
香港 新界粉嶺 聯安街 35號 M/F 閣樓 

[511] 類別編號： 
Class(es) No(s).: 

16 

[511] 貨品／服務說明： 
Specification: 

類別 16: 
印刷品；手册；書籍；印刷出版物；文具；印章（印）；印油（打印油）；
書寫工具；文具用膠帶；色帶 

[526] 卸棄： 
Disclaimer: 

不適用 

[529] 限制： 
Limitation: 

不適用 

[527] 條件： 
Condition: 

不適用 

 其他： 
Others 

不適用 

[220] 提交日期： 
Date of Filing: 

28-06-2016 

[320] 聲稱具有優先權的日期： 
Dates of Priority Claimed: 

不適用 
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[310] 優先權申請編號： 
Priority Application No.: 

不適用 

[330] 優先權申請的 
國家、地區、地方： 
Country, territory, area 
of 
Priority Applications: 

不適用 

   
   

 
 
 

[210] 商標申請編號： 
Application No.: 

303839167 

[540] 商標： 
Mark: 

 
[550] 商標種類： 

Mark Type: 
Ordinary 

 一系列商標： 
Series Mark: 

No 

[571] 商標描述： 
Mark Description: 

N/A 

[730] 註冊申請人的 
姓名／名稱、地址： 
Applicant(s)' 
Name,Address: 

HANEN EARLY LANGUAGE PROGRAM 
1075 BAY STREET, SUITE 515, TORONTO, ONTARIO, M5S 2B1, CANADA 

[740/ 
750] 

註冊申請人的送達地址： 
Applicant's Address for 
Service: 

DORSEY & WHITNEY 
SUITE 3008, ONE PACIFIC PLACE, 88 QUEENSWAY, HONG KONG 

[511] 類別編號： 
Class(es) No(s).: 

9, 16, 41 

[511] 貨品／服務說明： 
Specification: 

Class 16:  
Pamphlets; printed matter; manuals [handbooks]; booklets; exercise 
books; printed publications; newspapers; periodicals; magazines; 
newsletters; teaching materials [except apparatus]; note books; 
cards; charts; catalogues; flyers; posters; books; child reading 
rectification instrument. 

[526] 卸棄： 
Disclaimer: 

N/A 

[529] 限制： 
Limitation: 

N/A 

[527] 條件： 
Condition: 

N/A 

 其他： 
Others 

N/A 

[220] 提交日期： 
Date of Filing: 

15-07-2016 

[320] 聲稱具有優先權的日期： 
Dates of Priority Claimed: 

N/A 

[310] 優先權申請編號： N/A 
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Priority Application No.: 
[330] 優先權申請的 

國家、地區、地方： 
Country, territory, area 
of 
Priority Applications: 

N/A 

   
   

 
 
 

[210] 商標申請編號： 
Application No.: 

303839185 

[540] 商標： 
Mark: 

 
[550] 商標種類： 

Mark Type: 
Ordinary 

 一系列商標： 
Series Mark: 

No 

[571] 商標描述： 
Mark Description: 

N/A 

[730] 註冊申請人的 
姓名／名稱、地址： 
Applicant(s)' 
Name,Address: 

HANEN EARLY LANGUAGE PROGRAM 
1075 BAY STREET, SUITE 515, TORONTO, ONTARIO, M5S 2B1, CANADA 

[740/ 
750] 

註冊申請人的送達地址： 
Applicant's Address for 
Service: 

DORSEY & WHITNEY 
SUITE 3008, ONE PACIFIC PLACE, 88 QUEENSWAY, HONG KONG 

[511] 類別編號： 
Class(es) No(s).: 

9, 16, 41 

[511] 貨品／服務說明： 
Specification: 

Class 16:  
Pamphlets; printed matter; manuals [handbooks]; booklets; exercise 
books; printed publications; newspapers; periodicals; magazines; 
newsletters; teaching materials [except apparatus]; note books; 
cards; charts; catalogues; flyers; posters; books; child reading 
rectification instrument. 

[526] 卸棄： 
Disclaimer: 

N/A 

[529] 限制： 
Limitation: 

N/A 

[527] 條件： 
Condition: 

N/A 

 其他： 
Others 

N/A 

[220] 提交日期： 
Date of Filing: 

15-07-2016 

[320] 聲稱具有優先權的日期： 
Dates of Priority Claimed: 

N/A 

[310] 優先權申請編號： 
Priority Application No.: 

N/A 
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[330] 優先權申請的 
國家、地區、地方： 
Country, territory, area 
of 
Priority Applications: 

N/A 
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類別 Class 17 
[210] 商標申請編號： 

Application No.: 
303751515 

[540] 商標： 
Mark: 

 
[550] 商標種類： 

Mark Type: 
Ordinary 

 一系列商標： 
Series Mark: 

No 

[571] 商標描述： 
Mark Description: 

N/A 

[730] 註冊申請人的 
姓名／名稱、地址： 
Applicant(s)' 
Name,Address: 

Maeda Kosen Co., Ltd. 
38-3, Okinunome, Harue-cho, Sakai-shi, Fukui-ken, JAPAN 

[740/ 
750] 

註冊申請人的送達地址： 
Applicant's Address for 
Service: 

HONG KONG INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AGENT LIMITED 
Unit 230, 2/F, Building 12W, No. 12 Science Park West Avenue, Phase 
3, Hong Kong Science Park, Pak Shek Kok, N.T., HONG KONG 

[511] 類別編號： 
Class(es) No(s).: 

17, 19 

[511] 貨品／服務說明： 
Specification: 

Class 17: 
Floating anti-pollution barriers; Chemical fibers (not for textile 
use); Synthetic fibers (not for textile use); Regenerated fibers 
(not for textile use); Aramid fibers (not for textile use); Rock 
wool; Carbon fibres (not for textile use); Chemical fiber yarn and 
thread (not for textile use); Asbestos yarn (not for textile use); 
Asbestos fabrics; Asbestos felt; Insulating gloves; Rubber cords 
and laces; Asbestos nets; Industrial packaging containers of 
rubber; Rubber stoppers; Vulcanized fibers; Plastic semi-worked 
products; Raw or semi-worked rubber; Soundproofing materials of 
rock wool (not for building purposes). 
Class 19: 
Non-metallic minerals for building or construction; Plastic 
materials for use in civil engineering; Ceramic building materials, 
bricks and refractory products; Synthetic resin materials for use 
in civil engineering; Textiles materials for use in civil 
engineering; Concrete materials for use in civil engineering; 
Asphalt, and asphalt building or construction materials; Rubber 
building or construction materials; Building materials made of 
linoleum for fixing to existing walls or floors; Plastic building 
materials; Plastic rockfall prevention nets; Epoxy grout; Synthetic 
building materials; Fabrics for use in civil engineering 
(geotextiles); Rockfall prevention nets of textiles; Buildings, not 
of metal; Erosion control mats integrating plants seeds; Cement and 
its products; Building timber; Glass for building; Artificial fish 
reefs, not of metal; Moulds for forming cement products, not of 
metal; Nonmetallic mineral materials (unworked or partly worked). 

[526] 卸棄： 
Disclaimer: 

N/A 

[529] 限制： N/A 
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Limitation: 
[527] 條件： 

Condition: 
N/A 

 其他： 
Others 

N/A 

[220] 提交日期： 
Date of Filing: 

21-04-2016 

[320] 聲稱具有優先權的日期： 
Dates of Priority Claimed: 

21-01-2016 

[310] 優先權申請編號： 
Priority Application No.: 

2016-005963 

[330] 優先權申請的 
國家、地區、地方： 
Country, territory, area 
of 
Priority Applications: 

JAPAN 

   
   

 
 
 

[210] 商標申請編號： 
Application No.: 

303779911 

[540] 商標： 
Mark: 

 
[550] 商標種類： 

Mark Type: 
一般商標 

 一系列商標： 
Series Mark: 

否 

[571] 商標描述： 
Mark Description: 

不適用 

[730] 註冊申請人的 
姓名／名稱、地址： 
Applicant(s)' 
Name,Address: 

珠海市大力電力科技有限公司 
中國內地 廣東省珠海市 前山逸仙路 272 號 6#商鋪 

[740/ 
750] 

註冊申請人的送達地址： 
Applicant's Address for 
Service: 

香港凱旋知識產權代理有限公司 
香港 九龍旺角煙廠街 9號 興發商業大廈 7樓 703 室 

[511] 類別編號： 
Class(es) No(s).: 

17, 19 

[511] 貨品／服務說明： 
Specification: 

類別 17: 
保溫用非導熱材料；鍋爐隔熱材料；建築防潮材料；隔音材料；石棉繩、
線、帶；玻璃纖維保溫板和管；絕緣用金屬箔；絕緣用玻璃棉；絕緣耐火材
料；絕緣材料。 
類別 19: 
纖維板；築路或鋪路材料；膨脹珍珠岩；非金屬耐火建築材料；耐火纖維；
矽酸鋁耐火纖維；耐火磚、瓦；陶瓷纖維棉、氈；建築用瀝青製成物；屋頂
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用瀝青塗層；防水卷材；通風和空調設備用非金屬管；非金屬建築材料；岩
棉製品（建築用）；塗層（建築材料）；修路用粘合材料。 

[526] 卸棄： 
Disclaimer: 

不適用 

[529] 限制： 
Limitation: 

不適用 

[527] 條件： 
Condition: 

不適用 

 其他： 
Others 

不適用 

[220] 提交日期： 
Date of Filing: 

18-05-2016 

[320] 聲稱具有優先權的日期： 
Dates of Priority Claimed: 

不適用 

[310] 優先權申請編號： 
Priority Application No.: 

不適用 

[330] 優先權申請的 
國家、地區、地方： 
Country, territory, area 
of 
Priority Applications: 

不適用 
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類別 Class 18 
[210] 商標申請編號： 

Application No.: 
303430971 

[540] 商標： 
Mark: 

 
[550] 商標種類： 

Mark Type: 
Ordinary 

 一系列商標： 
Series Mark: 

No 

[571] 商標描述： 
Mark Description: 

N/A 

[730] 註冊申請人的 
姓名／名稱、地址： 
Applicant(s)' 
Name,Address: 

Lalo, LLC 
2649 Boston Ave San Diego  CALIFORNIA 92113 UNITED STATES 

[740/ 
750] 

註冊申請人的送達地址： 
Applicant's Address for 
Service: 

Bird & Bird 
4/F., Three Pacific Place, 1 Queen's Road East, HONG KONG 

[511] 類別編號： 
Class(es) No(s).: 

18, 25 

[511] 貨品／服務說明： 
Specification: 

Class 18: 
Leather and imitations of leather, and goods made of these 
materials and not included in other classes; animal skins, hides; 
trunks and travelling bags; umbrellas and parasols; walking sticks; 
whips, harness and saddlery; handcuff cases (not fitted); key 
cases; wallets; duffel bags; all-purpose gear bags; all-purpose 
utility bags; waist packs; fanny packs; briefcases; handbags; 
valises; all purpose carrying bags; carrying cases; backpacks; 
rucksacks; carryalls; carry all bags; kit bags; knapsacks; tote 
bags; all included in Class 18. 
Class 25: 
Clothing, footwear, headgear; pants, shorts, vests, shirts, t-
shirts, polo shirts, fleece pullovers, sweaters, coats, jackets, 
blazers, parkas, wind breakers, coveralls, dungarees, jump suits, 
uniforms, rain trousers, rain hats, rain suits, rain wear, rain 
coats, rainproof jackets, rain ponchos, rainshoes, rainproof 
clothing, waterproof jackets, waterproof pants, trousers, 
underwear, undergarments, boxer briefs, head wear, hats, caps, 
visors, balaclavas, beanies, gloves, ties, belts, suspenders, 
socks, boots, shoes, insoles; all included in Class 25. 

[526] 卸棄： 
Disclaimer: 

N/A 

[529] 限制： 
Limitation: 

N/A 

[527] 條件： 
Condition: 

N/A 

 其他： 
Others 

N/A 

[220] 提交日期： 
Date of Filing: 

04-06-2015 

[320] 聲稱具有優先權的日期： N/A 
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Dates of Priority Claimed: 
[310] 優先權申請編號： 

Priority Application No.: 
N/A 

[330] 優先權申請的 
國家、地區、地方： 
Country, territory, area 
of 
Priority Applications: 

N/A 

   
   

 
 
 

[210] 商標申請編號： 
Application No.: 

303503998 

[540] 商標： 
Mark: 

 
[550] 商標種類： 

Mark Type: 
Ordinary 

 一系列商標： 
Series Mark: 

No 

[571] 商標描述： 
Mark Description: 

N/A 

[730] 註冊申請人的 
姓名／名稱、地址： 
Applicant(s)' 
Name,Address: 

BELSTAFF GROUP S.A. 
Via Industria 1, 6987 Caslano SWITZERLAND 

[740/ 
750] 

註冊申請人的送達地址： 
Applicant's Address for 
Service: 

Deacons 
5th Floor Alexandra House, Central HONG KONG 

[511] 類別編號： 
Class(es) No(s).: 

18, 25 

[511] 貨品／服務說明： 
Specification: 

Class 18: 
Leather and imitations of leather; unworked or semi-worked leather; 
handbags; wallets; travelling bags; attache cases; tote bags; 
briefcases; bags for sports; travelling trunks; carry-all bags; 
shoulder bags; garment bags for travel; key cases; backpacks; 
leather handbags; coverings of skins (furs); leather leashes; 
umbrellas; parasols; walking sticks; alpenstocks; clothing for 
pets; gut for making sausages; whips; harness for horses; bridles 
(harness). 
Class 25: 
Clothing; children's clothing; belts (clothing); coats; raincoats; 
waistcoats; blouses; pullovers; jackets (clothing); trousers; 
skirts; dresses; suits; shirts; chemises; Tee-shirts; sweaters; 
underwear; socks; stockings; neckties; shawls; scarves; mantillas; 
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girdles; parkas; trench coats; layettes (clothing); swimsuits; 
waterproof clothing; dance clothing; knitwear (clothing); gloves 
(clothing); bow ties; hats; caps with visors; footwear; boots; 
fittings of metal for footwear; leather belts (clothing); 
chasubles; sashes for wear; wimples; maniples; shower caps; sleep 
masks; wedding dresses. 

[526] 卸棄： 
Disclaimer: 

N/A 

[529] 限制： 
Limitation: 

N/A 

[527] 條件： 
Condition: 

N/A 

 其他： 
Others 

By consent, Trade Mark No. 200200379AA 

[220] 提交日期： 
Date of Filing: 

12-08-2015 

[320] 聲稱具有優先權的日期： 
Dates of Priority Claimed: 

N/A 

[310] 優先權申請編號： 
Priority Application No.: 

N/A 

[330] 優先權申請的 
國家、地區、地方： 
Country, territory, area 
of 
Priority Applications: 

N/A 

   
   

 
 
 

[210] 商標申請編號： 
Application No.: 

303598264 

[540] 商標： 
Mark: 

 
[550] 商標種類： 

Mark Type: 
Ordinary 

 一系列商標： 
Series Mark: 

Yes 

[571] 商標描述： 
Mark Description: 

The Applicant claims the colours green (Pantone PMS 583) and grey 
(Pantone PMS 7540) as elements of marks "A" and "B" in the series. 

[730] 註冊申請人的 
姓名／名稱、地址： 
Applicant(s)' 
Name,Address: 

MAXWIDE INTERNATIONAL LIMITED (萬廣國際有限公司) 
Shop B, G/F, 121-123 Chatham Road South, Tsim Sha Tsui, Kowloon 
Hong Kong 

[740/ 
750] 

註冊申請人的送達地址： 
Applicant's Address for 
Service: 

MAXWIDE INTERNATIONAL LIMITED (萬廣國際有限公司) 
Shop B, G/F, 121-123 Chatham Road South, Tsim Sha Tsui, Kowloon 
Hong Kong 

[511] 類別編號： 11, 18, 20 
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Class(es) No(s).: 
[511] 貨品／服務說明： 

Specification: 
Class 18:  
furniture coverings of leather, furniture coverings of leather or 
imitations of leather,leather furniture coverings 

[526] 卸棄： 
Disclaimer: 

N/A 

[529] 限制： 
Limitation: 

N/A 

[527] 條件： 
Condition: 

N/A 

 其他： 
Others 

N/A 

[220] 提交日期： 
Date of Filing: 

16-11-2015 

[320] 聲稱具有優先權的日期： 
Dates of Priority Claimed: 

N/A 

[310] 優先權申請編號： 
Priority Application No.: 

N/A 

[330] 優先權申請的 
國家、地區、地方： 
Country, territory, area 
of 
Priority Applications: 

N/A 

   
   

 
 
 

[210] 商標申請編號： 
Application No.: 

303613338 

[540] 商標： 
Mark: 

 
[550] 商標種類： 

Mark Type: 
Ordinary 

 一系列商標： 
Series Mark: 

No 

[571] 商標描述： 
Mark Description: 

N/A 

[730] 註冊申請人的 
姓名／名稱、地址： 
Applicant(s)' 
Name,Address: 

BELSTAFF GROUP S.A. 
VIA INDUSTRIA 1 6987 CASLANO, SWITZERLAND 

[740/ 
750] 

註冊申請人的送達地址： 
Applicant's Address for 
Service: 

Deacons 
5th Floor Alexandra House, Central, HONG KONG 

[511] 類別編號： 
Class(es) No(s).: 

18 

[511] 貨品／服務說明： 
Specification: 

Class 18: 
Handbags; traveling bags; briefcases; leather briefcases; leather 
credit card holders; wallets; leather document briefcases; leather 
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key cases; purses; suit cases; cosmetic bags sold empty; sports 
bags included in this class; bags for athletic equipment; evening 
and shoulder bags for ladies; leather shopping bags; school bags; 
garment bags for travel; suit carriers for travel; shoe bags for 
travel; beach bags; diaper bags; backpacks; Boston bags; traveling 
trunks; duffel bags; overnight bags; carry-on bags; satchels; opera 
bags; vanity cases (not fitted); hides; cases and boxes made of 
leather; bags made of leather for packaging; leather straps; 
umbrellas; leather leashes. 

[526] 卸棄： 
Disclaimer: 

N/A 

[529] 限制： 
Limitation: 

N/A 

[527] 條件： 
Condition: 

N/A 

 其他： 
Others 

By consent, Trade Mark No. 200200379AA 

[220] 提交日期： 
Date of Filing: 

30-11-2015 

[320] 聲稱具有優先權的日期： 
Dates of Priority Claimed: 

N/A 

[310] 優先權申請編號： 
Priority Application No.: 

N/A 

[330] 優先權申請的 
國家、地區、地方： 
Country, territory, area 
of 
Priority Applications: 

N/A 

   
   

 
 
 

[210] 商標申請編號： 
Application No.: 

303640257 

[540] 商標： 
Mark: 

 
[550] 商標種類： 

Mark Type: 
Ordinary 

 一系列商標： 
Series Mark: 

No 
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[571] 商標描述： 
Mark Description: 

N/A 

[730] 註冊申請人的 
姓名／名稱、地址： 
Applicant(s)' 
Name,Address: 

LT.BO SRL 
VIA MARSALA, 36, GALLARATE - (Varese), ITALY 

[740/ 
750] 

註冊申請人的送達地址： 
Applicant's Address for 
Service: 

SIT FUNG KWONG & SHUM 
9th Floor, York House, The Landmark, 15 Queen's Road Central, HONG 
KONG 

[511] 類別編號： 
Class(es) No(s).: 

18, 25 

[511] 貨品／服務說明： 
Specification: 

Class 18: 
Bags, trunks, suitcases, purses, travel bags, backpacks, handbags, 
travel bags, umbrellas, parasols, walking sticks, wallets, 
briefcases, makeup bags. 
Class 25: 
menswear, women dresses, children clothing namely dresses, pants, 
shirts, blouses, sweaters, skirts, coats, raincoats, overcoats, 
waistcoats, jackets, belts, ties, gloves, hats, socks, foulards, 
underwear, shoes, caps, swimsuits, sundresses, shorts, scarves, 
footwear, sandals, slippers, sports shoes, bathrobes, robes, 
bonnets, bathing caps. 

[526] 卸棄： 
Disclaimer: 

N/A 

[529] 限制： 
Limitation: 

N/A 

[527] 條件： 
Condition: 

N/A 

 其他： 
Others 

N/A 

[220] 提交日期： 
Date of Filing: 

24-12-2015 

[320] 聲稱具有優先權的日期： 
Dates of Priority Claimed: 

27-11-2015 

[310] 優先權申請編號： 
Priority Application No.: 

302015000077892 

[330] 優先權申請的 
國家、地區、地方： 
Country, territory, area 
of 
Priority Applications: 

ITALY 
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[210] 商標申請編號： 
Application No.: 

303667294 

[540] 商標： 
Mark: 

 
[550] 商標種類： 

Mark Type: 
Ordinary 

 一系列商標： 
Series Mark: 

No 

[571] 商標描述： 
Mark Description: 

N/A 

[730] 註冊申請人的 
姓名／名稱、地址： 
Applicant(s)' 
Name,Address: 

Thai Union Group Public Company Limited 
72/1 Moo 7, Sethakit 1 Road, Tambon Tarsrai, Amphur Muang 
Samutsakorn, Samutsakorn 74000, THAILAND 

[740/ 
750] 

註冊申請人的送達地址： 
Applicant's Address for 
Service: 

Wilkinson & Grist 
6th Floor, Prince's Building, Chater Road, Central, HONG KONG 

[511] 類別編號： 
Class(es) No(s).: 

5, 16, 18, 21, 25, 29, 30, 31, 35, 40, 43 

[511] 貨品／服務說明： 
Specification: 

Class 18:  
Umbrellas, bags. 

[526] 卸棄： 
Disclaimer: 

N/A 

[529] 限制： 
Limitation: 

N/A 

[527] 條件： 
Condition: 

N/A 

 其他： 
Others 

N/A 

[220] 提交日期： 
Date of Filing: 

22-01-2016 

[320]  
聲稱具有優先權的日期： 
Dates of Priority Claimed: 

[310]  
優先權申請編號： 
Priority Application No.: 

[330]  
優先權申請的 
國家、地區、地方： 
Country, territory, area 
of 
Priority Applications: 

16-09-2015 1004656 (for Class 5) THAILAND 
28-07-2015 997234 (for Class 16) THAILAND 
28-07-2015 997235 (for Class 18) THAILAND 
28-07-2015 997236 (for Class 21) THAILAND 
28-07-2015 997238 (for Class 25) THAILAND 
28-07-2015 997239 (for Class 29) THAILAND 
28-07-2015 997240 (for Class 30) THAILAND 
28-07-2015 997241 (for Class 31) THAILAND 
28-07-2015 997243 (for Class 35) THAILAND 
28-07-2015 997244 (for Class 40) THAILAND 
28-07-2015 997245 (for Class 43) THAILAND 
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[210] 商標申請編號： 

Application No.: 
303759986 

[540] 商標： 
Mark: 

 
[550] 商標種類： 

Mark Type: 
Ordinary 

 一系列商標： 
Series Mark: 

No 

[571] 商標描述： 
Mark Description: 

N/A 

[730] 註冊申請人的 
姓名／名稱、地址： 
Applicant(s)' 
Name,Address: 

Dr Denim AB 
Kungsgatan 7A, 4tr 411 19 Göteborg, SWEDEN 

[740/ 
750] 

註冊申請人的送達地址： 
Applicant's Address for 
Service: 

NTD Patent & Trade Mark Agency Ltd. 
Units 1805-6, 18/F., Greenfield Tower, Concordia Plaza, No.1 
Science Museum Road, Tsimshatsui East, Kowloon, HONG KONG 

[511] 類別編號： 
Class(es) No(s).: 

9, 18, 25, 35 

[511] 貨品／服務說明： 
Specification: 

Class 18:  
Bags of leather, bags of cloth, rucksacks, toiletry bags [sold 
empty], wallets, key cases, umbrellas. 

[526] 卸棄： 
Disclaimer: 

N/A 

[529] 限制： 
Limitation: 

N/A 

[527] 條件： 
Condition: 

N/A 

 其他： 
Others 

N/A 

[220] 提交日期： 
Date of Filing: 

28-04-2016 

[320] 聲稱具有優先權的日期： 
Dates of Priority Claimed: 

11-01-2016 

[310] 優先權申請編號： 
Priority Application No.: 

14990221 

[330] 優先權申請的 
國家、地區、地方： 
Country, territory, area 
of 
Priority Applications: 

EUROPEAN UNION 
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[210] 商標申請編號： 
Application No.: 

303766951 

[540] 商標： 
Mark: 

 
[550] 商標種類： 

Mark Type: 
Ordinary 

 一系列商標： 
Series Mark: 

No 

[571] 商標描述： 
Mark Description: 

N/A 

[730] 註冊申請人的 
姓名／名稱、地址： 
Applicant(s)' 
Name,Address: 

JOO-SIK-HOI-SA ATTO PANGEA (Atto Pangea Co., Ltd.) 
77, Changgyeonggung-ro, Jongno-gu, Seoul, KOREA, REPUBLIC OF 

[740/ 
750] 

註冊申請人的送達地址： 
Applicant's Address for 
Service: 

NTD Patent & Trade Mark Agency Ltd. 
Units 1805-6, 18/F., Greenfield Tower, Concordia Plaza, No.1 
Science Museum Road, Tsimshatsui East, Kowloon, HONG KONG 

[511] 類別編號： 
Class(es) No(s).: 

12, 18 

[511] 貨品／服務說明： 
Specification: 

Class 18:  
Baby carriers worn on the body; Sling bags for carrying infants; 
Slings for carrying infants; Baby carrying bags; Back frames for 
carrying children; Diaper bags; Bags; Children's bags; Trunks and 
traveling bags; Small backpacks; Hipsacks; Carry-on bags; Pouches 
for holding make-up, keys and other personal items; Purses; 
Shopping bags; Carrying bags for babies. 

[526] 卸棄： 
Disclaimer: 

N/A 

[529] 限制： 
Limitation: 

N/A 

[527] 條件： 
Condition: 

N/A 

 其他： 
Others 

N/A 

[220] 提交日期： 
Date of Filing: 

05-05-2016 

[320] 聲稱具有優先權的日期： 
Dates of Priority Claimed: 

28-01-2016 

[310] 優先權申請編號： 
Priority Application No.: 

40-2016-0006939 

[330] 優先權申請的 
國家、地區、地方： 
Country, territory, area 
of 
Priority Applications: 

KOREA, REPUBLIC OF 
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[210] 商標申請編號： 
Application No.: 

303768571 

[540] 商標： 
Mark: 

 
[550] 商標種類： 

Mark Type: 
Ordinary 

 一系列商標： 
Series Mark: 

No 

[571] 商標描述： 
Mark Description: 

N/A 

[730] 註冊申請人的 
姓名／名稱、地址： 
Applicant(s)' 
Name,Address: 

GRIP INTERNATIONAL CO., LTD. 
4-2-2, Kumoi-dori, Chuo-Ku, Kobe, 651-0096, JAPAN 

[740/ 
750] 

註冊申請人的送達地址： 
Applicant's Address for 
Service: 

Deacons 
5th Floor Alexandra House, Central, HONG KONG 

[511] 類別編號： 
Class(es) No(s).: 

14, 18, 25, 28 

[511] 貨品／服務說明： 
Specification: 

Class 18:  
Industrial packaging containers of leather; Hat boxes of leather; 
Clothing for domestic pets; Dog shoes; Dog collars; Clothing for 
dogs; Dog bellybands; Leather leads; Leather leashes; Collars for 
animals; Card cases for contactless integrated circuit cards; Shoe 
bags; Bumbags; Belt bags; Tote bags; Shopping bag with the slide 
fastener for food and drink carrying made by insulation materials 
such as an aluminum vapor Deposition polyester film and 
polyethylene foam; Shopping bag with the slide fastener for food 
and drink carrying made by the cloth which affix an insulation 
material inside, and has a cold insulation function; Carrying bags 
having thermal insulation or a function to keep cold; Shopping bags 
having thermal insulation or a function to keep cold; Purses; Key 
cases; Gladstone bags; Suitcases; Handbags; Beach bags; Briefcases; 
Briefcases for documents; Carrying cases; Travel cases; 
Schoolchildren's backpacks; Rucksacks; Shoulder bags; Chain mesh 
purses; Wallets; Pocket wallets; Carry-on bags; Folding briefcases; 
School satchels; Carrying cases for documents; Cosmetic cases sold 
empty; Vanity cases sold empty; Travelling cases of leather; Credit 
card cases and holders; Business card cases; Boston bags; 
Travelling trunks; Garment bags for travel; Pouches for holding 
make-up, keys and other personal items; Leather pouches; Tool 
pouches, sold empty; Waist pouches; Umbrellas and their parts; Golf 
umbrellas; Patio umbrellas; Beach umbrellas [beach parasols]; 
Umbrella covers; Umbrella handles; Frames for umbrellas or 
parasols; Rainproof parasols; Telescopic umbrellas; Parasols [sun 
umbrellas]; Frames for umbrellas; Metal parts of umbrellas; Bags 
for umbrellas; Walking sticks; Canes; Saddlery. 
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[526] 卸棄： 
Disclaimer: 

N/A 

[529] 限制： 
Limitation: 

N/A 

[527] 條件： 
Condition: 

N/A 

 其他： 
Others 

N/A 

[220] 提交日期： 
Date of Filing: 

06-05-2016 

[320] 聲稱具有優先權的日期： 
Dates of Priority Claimed: 

N/A 

[310] 優先權申請編號： 
Priority Application No.: 

N/A 

[330] 優先權申請的 
國家、地區、地方： 
Country, territory, area 
of 
Priority Applications: 

N/A 

   
   

 
 
 

[210] 商標申請編號： 
Application No.: 

303768788 

[540] 商標： 
Mark: 

 
[550] 商標種類： 

Mark Type: 
Ordinary 

 一系列商標： 
Series Mark: 

No 

[571] 商標描述： 
Mark Description: 

N/A 

[730] 註冊申請人的 
姓名／名稱、地址： 
Applicant(s)' 
Name,Address: 

Lucky Brand Dungarees, LLC 
540 South Santa Fe Avenue Los Angeles, California 90013, UNITED 
STATES 

[740/ 
750] 

註冊申請人的送達地址： 
Applicant's Address for 
Service: 

Troutman Sanders 
34th Floor, Two Exchange Square, 8 Connaught Place, Central, HONG 
KONG 

[511] 類別編號： 
Class(es) No(s).: 

14, 18, 25, 35 

[511] 貨品／服務說明： 
Specification: 

Class 18:  
Handbags; purses; clutch purses; coin purses; wallets; key cases; 
credit card cases; cosmetic cases sold empty; backpacks; sport 
bags; briefcases; luggage; umbrellas; leather bags, suitcases and 
wallets; leather cases; leather cases for keys; leather credit card 
cases; leather credit card wallets; leather credit card holder; 
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leather for shoes; leather handbags; leather holders for badges; 
leather key chains; leather pouches; leather purses; leather 
shopping bags; wallets made of leather or other materials 

[526] 卸棄： 
Disclaimer: 

N/A 

[529] 限制： 
Limitation: 

N/A 

[527] 條件： 
Condition: 

N/A 

 其他： 
Others 

N/A 

[220] 提交日期： 
Date of Filing: 

09-05-2016 

[320] 聲稱具有優先權的日期： 
Dates of Priority Claimed: 

N/A 

[310] 優先權申請編號： 
Priority Application No.: 

N/A 

[330] 優先權申請的 
國家、地區、地方： 
Country, territory, area 
of 
Priority Applications: 

N/A 

   
   

 
 
 

[210] 商標申請編號： 
Application No.: 

303770424 

[540] 商標： 
Mark: 

 
[550] 商標種類： 

Mark Type: 
一般商標 

 一系列商標： 
Series Mark: 

否 

[571] 商標描述： 
Mark Description: 

不適用 

[730] 註冊申請人的 
姓名／名稱、地址： 
Applicant(s)' 
Name,Address: 

陳旭 
中國內地 福建省福州市倉山區 工農路 23 號福田苑 12 座 707 單元 

[740/ 
750] 

註冊申請人的送達地址： 
Applicant's Address for 
Service: 

天祥秘書服務有限公司 
香港 灣仔軒尼詩道 250 號 卓能廣場 7樓 A1 室 

[511] 類別編號： 
Class(es) No(s).: 

18 

[511] 貨品／服務說明： 
Specification: 

類別 18: 
皮革和人造皮革；毛皮；箱子和旅行袋；雨傘和陽傘；手杖；鞭和馬具。 

[526] 卸棄： 
Disclaimer: 

不適用 
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[529] 限制： 
Limitation: 

不適用 

[527] 條件： 
Condition: 

不適用 

 其他： 
Others 

不適用 

[220] 提交日期： 
Date of Filing: 

10-05-2016 

[320] 聲稱具有優先權的日期： 
Dates of Priority Claimed: 

不適用 

[310] 優先權申請編號： 
Priority Application No.: 

不適用 

[330] 優先權申請的 
國家、地區、地方： 
Country, territory, area 
of 
Priority Applications: 

不適用 

   
   

 
 
 

[210] 商標申請編號： 
Application No.: 

303774132 

[540] 商標： 
Mark: 

 
[550] 商標種類： 

Mark Type: 
Ordinary 

 一系列商標： 
Series Mark: 

No 

[571] 商標描述： 
Mark Description: 

N/A 

[730] 註冊申請人的 
姓名／名稱、地址： 
Applicant(s)' 
Name,Address: 

DLS SRL 
VIA DEL PROGRESSO, 10 VIGONZA FRAZIONE PERAGA (PADOVA), ITALY 

[740/ 
750] 

註冊申請人的送達地址： 
Applicant's Address for 
Service: 

MARKS & CLERK 
Level 9, Cyberport 1, 100 Cyberport Road, Pok Fu Lam, HONG KONG 

[511] 類別編號： 
Class(es) No(s).: 

9, 14, 18, 25, 35 

[511] 貨品／服務說明： 
Specification: 

Class 18:  
Bags; shoulder bags; handbags; clutch bags; purses; beach bags; 
shopping bags; wheeled shopping bags; travelling sets 
[leatherware]; cosmetic bags sold empty; bags for sports; all-
purpose sports bags; bags for carrying animals; sling bags for 
carrying infants; jewelry bags of textile material [empty]; 
haversacks; gym bags; rucksacks; sports packs; backpacks for 
carrying babies; school bags; school backpacks; pocket wallets; key 
cases; card cases [notecases]; credit card cases and holders 
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[leatherware]; leather cases; cases of imitation leather; leather 
briefcases; attaché cases; carrying cases for documents; 
briefcases; boxes of leather or leather board; hat boxes of 
leather; leather laces; moleskin [imitation of leather]; leather 
thread; leather for shoes; luggage; luggage label holders 
[leatherware]; leather suitcases; garment bags for travel; 
suitcases; duffle bags for travel; hip bags; cosmetic cases sold 
empty; overnight suitcases; suitcase handles; duffle bags; 
travelling trunks; shoe bags for travel; slings for carrying 
infants; leather and imitations of leather; animal skins; trunks 
and travelling bags; umbrellas and parasols; walking sticks; whips, 
harness and saddlery; vanity cases sold empty; shoulder straps; 
business card cases; credit card cases [wallets]; leather 
decorations; decorations for bags; bag bodies; bag flaps; bag 
handles; envelopes [bags, pouches]; bag wrist straps; all-purpose 
carrying bags; book bags; Boston bags; bags for climbers; bags for 
campers; hiking bags; game bags [hunting accessories]; gladstone 
bags; barrel bags; bags [envelopes, pouches] of leather for 
packaging; luggage tags of leather; luggage label holders; casings, 
of leather, for springs; chin straps, of leather; straps for 
skates; valves of leather; shoulder belts [straps] of leather; 
girths of leather; furniture coverings of leather; trimmings of 
leather for furniture; fur-skins; handbag frames; umbrella covers; 
umbrella frames; mountaineering sticks; gut for making sausages; 
clothing for pets; collars for animals. 

[526] 卸棄： 
Disclaimer: 

N/A 

[529] 限制： 
Limitation: 

N/A 

[527] 條件： 
Condition: 

N/A 

 其他： 
Others 

N/A 

[220] 提交日期： 
Date of Filing: 

13-05-2016 

[320] 聲稱具有優先權的日期： 
Dates of Priority Claimed: 

10-12-2015 

[310] 優先權申請編號： 
Priority Application No.: 

302015000081468 

[330] 優先權申請的 
國家、地區、地方： 
Country, territory, area 
of 
Priority Applications: 

ITALY 
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[210] 商標申請編號： 
Application No.: 

303799766 

[540] 商標： 
Mark: 

 
[550] 商標種類： 

Mark Type: 
Ordinary 

 一系列商標： 
Series Mark: 

No 

[571] 商標描述： 
Mark Description: 

N/A 

[730] 註冊申請人的 
姓名／名稱、地址： 
Applicant(s)' 
Name,Address: 

CD PROJEKT BRANDS S.A. 
ul. Jagiellonska 74 03-301 Warszawa, POLAND 

[740/ 
750] 

註冊申請人的送達地址： 
Applicant's Address for 
Service: 

CHINAHONGKONG IP LIMITED 
3011, 30/F, Office Tower, Convention Plaza, 1 Harbour Road, HONG 
KONG 

[511] 類別編號： 
Class(es) No(s).: 

9, 14, 16, 18, 21, 25, 28, 41 

[511] 貨品／服務說明： 
Specification: 

Class 18:  
Luggage, bags, wallets and other carriers; Folio cases. 

[526] 卸棄： 
Disclaimer: 

N/A 

[529] 限制： 
Limitation: 

N/A 

[527] 條件： 
Condition: 

N/A 

 其他： 
Others 

N/A 

[220] 提交日期： 
Date of Filing: 

07-06-2016 

[320] 聲稱具有優先權的日期： 
Dates of Priority Claimed: 

N/A 

[310] 優先權申請編號： 
Priority Application No.: 

N/A 

[330] 優先權申請的 
國家、地區、地方： 
Country, territory, area 
of 
Priority Applications: 

N/A 
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[210] 商標申請編號： 
Application No.: 

303799775 

[540] 商標： 
Mark: 

 
[550] 商標種類： 

Mark Type: 
Ordinary 

 一系列商標： 
Series Mark: 

Yes 

[571] 商標描述： 
Mark Description: 

N/A 

[730] 註冊申請人的 
姓名／名稱、地址： 
Applicant(s)' 
Name,Address: 

CD PROJEKT BRANDS S.A. 
ul. Jagiellonska 74 03-301 Warszawa, POLAND 

[740/ 
750] 

註冊申請人的送達地址： 
Applicant's Address for 
Service: 

CHINAHONGKONG IP LIMITED 
3011, 30/F, Office Tower, Convention Plaza, 1 Harbour Road, HONG 
KONG 

[511] 類別編號： 
Class(es) No(s).: 

9, 14, 16, 18, 21, 25, 28, 41 

[511] 貨品／服務說明： 
Specification: 

Class 18:  
Luggage, bags, wallets and other carriers; Folio cases. 

[526] 卸棄： 
Disclaimer: 

N/A 

[529] 限制： 
Limitation: 

N/A 

[527] 條件： 
Condition: 

N/A 

 其他： 
Others 

N/A 

[220] 提交日期： 
Date of Filing: 

07-06-2016 

[320] 聲稱具有優先權的日期： 
Dates of Priority Claimed: 

N/A 

[310] 優先權申請編號： 
Priority Application No.: 

N/A 

[330] 優先權申請的 
國家、地區、地方： 
Country, territory, area 
of 
Priority Applications: 

N/A 
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[210] 商標申請編號： 
Application No.: 

303831002 

[540] 商標： 
Mark: 

 
[550] 商標種類： 

Mark Type: 
Ordinary 

 一系列商標： 
Series Mark: 

No 

[571] 商標描述： 
Mark Description: 

N/A 

[730] 註冊申請人的 
姓名／名稱、地址： 
Applicant(s)' 
Name,Address: 

MODERN CONCEPT WATCH LIMITED 
Flat/Rm A-C, 15/F., Sun Ying Industrial Centre, No. 9 Tin Wan 
Close, Aberdeen, HONG KONG 

[740/ 
750] 

註冊申請人的送達地址： 
Applicant's Address for 
Service: 

Conpak Intellectual Property Limited 
Rooms 05-15, 13A/F, South Tower, World Finance Centre, Harbour 
City, 17 Canton Road, Tsim Sha Tsui, Kowloon, HONG KONG 

[511] 類別編號： 
Class(es) No(s).: 

9, 14, 18 

[511] 貨品／服務說明： 
Specification: 

Class 18:  
Attaché cases; Backpacks; Bags for sports; Beach bags; Briefcases; 
Canes; Cases, of leather or leatherboard; Card cases [notecases]; 
Garment bags for travel; Handbags; Imitation leather; Key cases; 
Leather, unworked or semi-worked; Net bags for shopping; Pocket 
wallets; Pouches, of leather, for packaging; Purses; Rucksacks; 
School bags; School satchels; Shopping bags; Suitcases; Travelling 
bags; Travelling sets [leatherware] ; Travelling trunks; Trunks 
[luggage]; Trunks [luggage]; Umbrellas; Valises; Walking sticks; 
Wheeled shopping bags; all included in class 18. 

[526] 卸棄： 
Disclaimer: 

N/A 

[529] 限制： 
Limitation: 

N/A 

[527] 條件： 
Condition: 

N/A 

 其他： 
Others 

N/A 

[220] 提交日期： 
Date of Filing: 

08-07-2016 

[320] 聲稱具有優先權的日期： 
Dates of Priority Claimed: 

N/A 

[310] 優先權申請編號： 
Priority Application No.: 

N/A 

[330] 優先權申請的 
國家、地區、地方： 
Country, territory, area 
of 
Priority Applications: 

N/A 
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[210] 商標申請編號： 

Application No.: 
303834072 

[540] 商標： 
Mark: 

 
[550] 商標種類： 

Mark Type: 
一般商標 

 一系列商標： 
Series Mark: 

否 

[571] 商標描述： 
Mark Description: 

不適用 

[730] 註冊申請人的 
姓名／名稱、地址： 
Applicant(s)' 
Name,Address: 

東莞市合啓商貿有限公司 
廣東省東莞市厚街 鎭寮廈村新村十四巷 13 號 

[740/ 
750] 

註冊申請人的送達地址： 
Applicant's Address for 
Service: 

商專國際知識產權事務有限公司 
香港 九龍旺角花園街 2-16 號 好景商業中心 10樓 1005 室（B） 

[511] 類別編號： 
Class(es) No(s).: 

18, 35 

[511] 貨品／服務說明： 
Specification: 

類別 18: 
裘皮；背包；公文包；旅行包；手提包；傘；手杖；牽引動物用皮索；馬具
配件；錢包（錢夾）。 
類別 35: 
廣告宣傳；爲零售目的在通訊媒體上展示商品；特許經營的商業管理；替他
人推銷；進出口代理；市場營銷；人員招收；文件複製；會計；尋找贊助。 

[526] 卸棄： 
Disclaimer: 

不適用 

[529] 限制： 
Limitation: 

不適用 

[527] 條件： 
Condition: 

不適用 

 其他： 
Others 

不適用 

[220] 提交日期： 
Date of Filing: 

12-07-2016 

[320] 聲稱具有優先權的日期： 
Dates of Priority Claimed: 

不適用 

[310] 優先權申請編號： 
Priority Application No.: 

不適用 

[330] 優先權申請的 
國家、地區、地方： 
Country, territory, area 
of 
Priority Applications: 

不適用 
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[210] 商標申請編號： 
Application No.: 

303837673 

[540] 商標： 
Mark: 

 
[550] 商標種類： 

Mark Type: 
Ordinary 

 一系列商標： 
Series Mark: 

No 

[571] 商標描述： 
Mark Description: 

N/A 

[730] 註冊申請人的 
姓名／名稱、地址： 
Applicant(s)' 
Name,Address: 

SportPursuit Limited 
Unit 2c, Hillgate Place, 18-20 Balham Hill, London, SW12 9ER, 
UNITED KINGDOM 

[740/ 
750] 

註冊申請人的送達地址： 
Applicant's Address for 
Service: 

IP & Associates 
Room 2302, 23/F, New World Tower 1, 18 Queen's Road Central, HONG 
KONG 

[511] 類別編號： 
Class(es) No(s).: 

18, 25 

[511] 貨品／服務說明： 
Specification: 

Class 18: 
Bags; cases; holdalls; carryalls; rucksacks; backpacks; hipsacks; 
bumbags; ditty bags; wallets; purses; money belts; carrying bags; 
travel bags; sling bags; saddlebags. 
Class 25: 
Clothing; footwear; headgear; sportswear; footwear for sports; 
sports caps and hats; clothing for cyclists; gloves for cyclists; 
cycling shoe 

[526] 卸棄： 
Disclaimer: 

N/A 

[529] 限制： 
Limitation: 

N/A 

[527] 條件： 
Condition: 

N/A 

 其他： 
Others 

N/A 

[220] 提交日期： 
Date of Filing: 

14-07-2016 

[320] 聲稱具有優先權的日期： 
Dates of Priority Claimed: 

N/A 

[310] 優先權申請編號： 
Priority Application No.: 

N/A 

[330] 優先權申請的 
國家、地區、地方： 
Country, territory, area 
of 
Priority Applications: 

N/A 
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[210] 商標申請編號： 
Application No.: 

303837763 

[540] 商標： 
Mark: 

 
[550] 商標種類： 

Mark Type: 
Ordinary 

 一系列商標： 
Series Mark: 

No 

[571] 商標描述： 
Mark Description: 

N/A 

[730] 註冊申請人的 
姓名／名稱、地址： 
Applicant(s)' 
Name,Address: 

KENNETH COLE PRODUCTIONS, INC. 
603 West 50th Street, New York, New York 10019, UNITED STATES 

[740/ 
750] 

註冊申請人的送達地址： 
Applicant's Address for 
Service: 

Wilkinson & Grist 
6th Floor, Prince's Building, Chater Road, Central, HONG KONG 

[511] 類別編號： 
Class(es) No(s).: 

9, 14, 18, 25 

[511] 貨品／服務說明： 
Specification: 

Class 18:  
Luggage, luggage straps, travel bags, garment bags, hand bags, 
clutches, evening bags, tote bags, athletic bags, backpacks, duffel 
bags, beach bags, diaper bags, cosmetic bags, school bags, shoe 
bags, toiletry cases, wallets, brief cases, briefcase-type 
portfolios, business cases, portfolios, attache cases, business 
card cases, umbrellas; purses, cosmetic cases, toiletry cases sold 
empty, jewellery cases, eyeglass cases, computer cases, passport 
cases, card cases, carrying cases for cell phones and laptop 
computers; knapsacks; computer bags; pocketbooks, leather and 
fabric evening bags, waist packs; billfolds, business card cases, 
credit card cases, key cases, change purses; shopping bags, 
drawstring pouches, messenger bags. 

[526] 卸棄： 
Disclaimer: 

N/A 

[529] 限制： 
Limitation: 

N/A 

[527] 條件： 
Condition: 

N/A 

 其他： 
Others 

N/A 

[220] 提交日期： 
Date of Filing: 

14-07-2016 

[320] 聲稱具有優先權的日期： 
Dates of Priority Claimed: 

12-02-2016 

[310] 優先權申請編號： 
Priority Application No.: 

1767645 

[330] 優先權申請的 
國家、地區、地方： 
Country, territory, area 
of 
Priority Applications: 

CANADA 
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[210] 商標申請編號： 

Application No.: 
303840886 

[540] 商標： 
Mark: 

 
[550] 商標種類： 

Mark Type: 
Ordinary 

 一系列商標： 
Series Mark: 

No 

[571] 商標描述： 
Mark Description: 

N/A 

[730] 註冊申請人的 
姓名／名稱、地址： 
Applicant(s)' 
Name,Address: 

VECHO LLC 
598 NORTH INDIGO RD, ALTAMONTE SPRINGS, FLORIDA 32714, UNITED 
STATES 

[740/ 
750] 

註冊申請人的送達地址： 
Applicant's Address for 
Service: 

Conpak Management Consultants Limited 
Rooms 05-15, 13A/F, South Tower, World Finance Centre, Harbour 
City, 17 Canton Road, Tsim Sha Tsui, Kowloon, HONG KONG 

[511] 類別編號： 
Class(es) No(s).: 

18 

[511] 貨品／服務說明： 
Specification: 

Class 18: 
Trunks [luggage]; Traveling sets; Suitcases; Traveling bags; School 
bags; Shoulder belts [straps] of leather; Backpacks; Purses; Pocket 
wallets; Imitation leather; Handbags; Garment bags for travel; 
Bags; Bags for climbers; Bags for campers; Bags for sports; 
Briefcases; Traveling trunks; Slings for carrying infants; Luggage 
tags; All included in Class 18. 

[526] 卸棄： 
Disclaimer: 

N/A 

[529] 限制： 
Limitation: 

N/A 

[527] 條件： 
Condition: 

N/A 

 其他： 
Others 

N/A 

[220] 提交日期： 
Date of Filing: 

18-07-2016 

[320] 聲稱具有優先權的日期： 
Dates of Priority Claimed: 

N/A 

[310] 優先權申請編號： 
Priority Application No.: 

N/A 

[330] 優先權申請的 
國家、地區、地方： 
Country, territory, area 
of 
Priority Applications: 

N/A 

   
   



公報編號 Journal No.: 702 公布日期 Publication Date: 15-09-2016 
分項名稱 Section Name: 接納註冊 (全文本) Acceptance for Registration (Full Version) 
                      

Class 16-20 58/ 73 
 

 
[210] 商標申請編號： 

Application No.: 
303847131 

[540] 商標： 
Mark: 

 
[550] 商標種類： 

Mark Type: 
Ordinary 

 一系列商標： 
Series Mark: 

No 

[571] 商標描述： 
Mark Description: 

N/A 

[730] 註冊申請人的 
姓名／名稱、地址： 
Applicant(s)' 
Name,Address: 

E.Land World Limited 
19-8, Changjeon-Dong, Mapo-Gu, Seoul, Republic of Korea 

[740/ 
750] 

註冊申請人的送達地址： 
Applicant's Address for 
Service: 

Cheung Tong & Rosa Solicitors 
Room 501, 5/F., Sun Hung Kai Centre, 30 Harbour Road, Hong Kong 

[511] 類別編號： 
Class(es) No(s).: 

18 

[511] 貨品／服務說明： 
Specification: 

Class 18: 
Imitation leather; backpacks; wallets of non-precious metal; 
handbags; card cases; traveling bag; suitcases; beach bags; vanity 
cases (sold empty); artificial fur; umbrella; climbing sticks; 
alpenstocks; leather and imitations of leather, and goods made of 
these materials and not included in other classes; animal skins, 
hides; trunks, parasols and walking sticks; whips, harness and 
saddlery 

[526] 卸棄： 
Disclaimer: 

N/A 

[529] 限制： 
Limitation: 

N/A 

[527] 條件： 
Condition: 

N/A 

 其他： 
Others 

N/A 

[220] 提交日期： 
Date of Filing: 

22-07-2016 

[320] 聲稱具有優先權的日期： 
Dates of Priority Claimed: 

N/A 

[310] 優先權申請編號： 
Priority Application No.: 

N/A 

[330] 優先權申請的 
國家、地區、地方： 
Country, territory, area 
of 
Priority Applications: 

N/A 
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[210] 商標申請編號： 

Application No.: 
303847212 

[540] 商標： 
Mark: 

 
[550] 商標種類： 

Mark Type: 
Ordinary 

 一系列商標： 
Series Mark: 

No 

[571] 商標描述： 
Mark Description: 

N/A 

[730] 註冊申請人的 
姓名／名稱、地址： 
Applicant(s)' 
Name,Address: 

E.Land World Limited 
19-8, Changjeon-Dong, Mapo-Gu, Seoul, Republic of Korea 

[740/ 
750] 

註冊申請人的送達地址： 
Applicant's Address for 
Service: 

Cheung Tong & Rosa Solicitors 
Room 501, 5/F., Sun Hung Kai Centre, 30 Harbour Road, Hong Kong 

[511] 類別編號： 
Class(es) No(s).: 

18 

[511] 貨品／服務說明： 
Specification: 

Class 18: 
Imitation leather; backpacks; wallets of non-precious metal; 
handbags; card cases; traveling bag; suitcases; beach bags; vanity 
cases (sold empty); artificial fur; umbrella; climbing sticks; 
alpenstocks; leather and imitations of leather, and goods made of 
these materials and not included in other classes; animal skins, 
hides; trunks, parasols and walking sticks; whips, harness and 
saddlery 

[526] 卸棄： 
Disclaimer: 

N/A 

[529] 限制： 
Limitation: 

N/A 

[527] 條件： 
Condition: 

N/A 

 其他： 
Others 

N/A 

[220] 提交日期： 
Date of Filing: 

22-07-2016 

[320] 聲稱具有優先權的日期： 
Dates of Priority Claimed: 

N/A 

[310] 優先權申請編號： 
Priority Application No.: 

N/A 

[330] 優先權申請的 
國家、地區、地方： 
Country, territory, area 
of 
Priority Applications: 

N/A 
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[210] 商標申請編號： 

Application No.: 
303849300 

[540] 商標： 
Mark: 

 
[550] 商標種類： 

Mark Type: 
一般商標 

 一系列商標： 
Series Mark: 

否 

[571] 商標描述： 
Mark Description: 

不適用 

[730] 註冊申請人的 
姓名／名稱、地址： 
Applicant(s)' 
Name,Address: 

王柏勝 
湖北省鹹寧市鹹安區溫泉 溫泉路 70號 1 棟 2單元 501 室 

[740/ 
750] 

註冊申請人的送達地址： 
Applicant's Address for 
Service: 

香港龍翔國際投資顧問有限公司 
香港 新界葵涌葵昌路 26-38 號 豪華工業大廈 23樓 B07 室 

[511] 類別編號： 
Class(es) No(s).: 

18, 25 

[511] 貨品／服務說明： 
Specification: 

類別 18: 
錢包（錢夾）；手提包；背包；旅行包；運動包；皮帶（鞍具）；鑰匙包；
仿皮革；動物皮；傘。 
類別 25: 
服裝；童裝；鞋（腳上的穿著物）；襪；手套；圍巾；領帶；帽子（頭
戴）；皮帶（服飾用）；腰帶。 

[526] 卸棄： 
Disclaimer: 

不適用 

[529] 限制： 
Limitation: 

不適用 

[527] 條件： 
Condition: 

不適用 

 其他： 
Others 

不適用 

[220] 提交日期： 
Date of Filing: 

26-07-2016 

[320] 聲稱具有優先權的日期： 
Dates of Priority Claimed: 

不適用 

[310] 優先權申請編號： 
Priority Application No.: 

不適用 

[330] 優先權申請的 
國家、地區、地方： 
Country, territory, area 
of 
Priority Applications: 

不適用 
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類別 Class 19 
[210] 商標申請編號： 

Application No.: 
303136888AA 

[540] 商標： 
Mark: 

 
[550] 商標種類： 

Mark Type: 
一般商標 

 一系列商標： 
Series Mark: 

是 

[571] 商標描述： 
Mark Description: 

在本系列商標中的商標 "B"，申請人聲稱藍色為商標的一個要素﹔在商標 
"C"，申請人聲稱紅色為商標的一個要素。 

[730] 註冊申請人的 
姓名／名稱、地址： 
Applicant(s)' 
Name,Address: 

中國航空工業集團公司 
中國內地 北京市朝陽區 建國路 128 號 

[740/ 
750] 

註冊申請人的送達地址： 
Applicant's Address for 
Service: 

高保知識產權代理有限公司 
香港 新界荃灣白田壩街 36-44 號 信義工業大廈 9樓 

[511] 類別編號： 
Class(es) No(s).: 

6, 7, 9, 12, 14, 19, 31, 35, 36, 37, 42 

[511] 貨品／服務說明： 
Specification: 

類別 19:  
木材；膠合板；非金屬耐火建築材料；非金屬建築材料；建築玻璃。 

[526] 卸棄： 
Disclaimer: 

不適用 

[529] 限制： 
Limitation: 

不適用 

[527] 條件： 
Condition: 

不適用 

 其他： 
Others 

獲同意註冊，編號 300080757、 301047500 及 301124621。 

[220] 提交日期： 
Date of Filing: 

16-09-2014 

[320] 聲稱具有優先權的日期： 
Dates of Priority Claimed: 

不適用 

[310] 優先權申請編號： 
Priority Application No.: 

不適用 

[330] 優先權申請的 
國家、地區、地方： 
Country, territory, area 
of 
Priority Applications: 

不適用 
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[210] 商標申請編號： 
Application No.: 

303136897 

[540] 商標： 
Mark: 

 
[550] 商標種類： 

Mark Type: 
一般商標 

 一系列商標： 
Series Mark: 

是 

[571] 商標描述： 
Mark Description: 

在本系列商標中的商標 "B"，申請人聲稱藍色為商標的一個要素﹔在商標 
"C"，申請人聲稱紅色為商標的一個要素。 

[730] 註冊申請人的 
姓名／名稱、地址： 
Applicant(s)' 
Name,Address: 

中國航空工業集團公司 
中國內地 北京市朝陽區 建國路 128 號 

[740/ 
750] 

註冊申請人的送達地址： 
Applicant's Address for 
Service: 

高保知識產權代理有限公司 
香港 新界荃灣白田壩街 36-44 號信義工業大廈 9樓 

[511] 類別編號： 
Class(es) No(s).: 

6, 7, 9, 12, 14, 19, 31, 35, 36, 37, 39, 42 

[511] 貨品／服務說明： 
Specification: 

類別 19:  
木材；膠合板；非金屬耐火建築材料；非金屬建築材料；建築玻璃。 

[526] 卸棄： 
Disclaimer: 

不適用 

[529] 限制： 
Limitation: 

不適用 

[527] 條件： 
Condition: 

不適用 

 其他： 
Others 

獲同意註冊，編號 301676322 及 301676331。 

[220] 提交日期： 
Date of Filing: 

16-09-2014 

[320] 聲稱具有優先權的日期： 
Dates of Priority Claimed: 

不適用 

[310] 優先權申請編號： 
Priority Application No.: 

不適用 

[330] 優先權申請的 
國家、地區、地方： 
Country, territory, area 
of 
Priority Applications: 

不適用 
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[210] 商標申請編號： 
Application No.: 

303136905 

[540] 商標： 
Mark: 

 
[550] 商標種類： 

Mark Type: 
一般商標 

 一系列商標： 
Series Mark: 

是 

[571] 商標描述： 
Mark Description: 

在本系列商標中的商標 "B"，申請人聲稱藍色為商標的一個要素﹔在商標 
"C"，申請人聲稱紅色為商標的一個要素。 

[730] 註冊申請人的 
姓名／名稱、地址： 
Applicant(s)' 
Name,Address: 

中國航空工業集團公司 
中國內地 北京市朝陽區 建國路 128 號 

[740/ 
750] 

註冊申請人的送達地址： 
Applicant's Address for 
Service: 

高保知識產權代理有限公司 
香港 新界荃灣白田壩街 36-44 號信義工業大廈 9樓 

[511] 類別編號： 
Class(es) No(s).: 

6, 7, 9, 12, 14, 19, 31, 35, 36, 37, 39, 42 

[511] 貨品／服務說明： 
Specification: 

類別 19:  
木材；膠合板；非金屬耐火建築材料；非金屬建築材料；建築玻璃。 

[526] 卸棄： 
Disclaimer: 

不適用 

[529] 限制： 
Limitation: 

不適用 

[527] 條件： 
Condition: 

不適用 

 其他： 
Others 

獲同意註冊，編號 301676322 及 301676331。 

[220] 提交日期： 
Date of Filing: 

16-09-2014 

[320] 聲稱具有優先權的日期： 
Dates of Priority Claimed: 

不適用 

[310] 優先權申請編號： 
Priority Application No.: 

不適用 

[330] 優先權申請的 
國家、地區、地方： 
Country, territory, area 
of 
Priority Applications: 

不適用 
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[210] 商標申請編號： 

Application No.: 
303620899 

[540] 商標： 
Mark: 

 
[550] 商標種類： 

Mark Type: 
Ordinary 

 一系列商標： 
Series Mark: 

No 

[571] 商標描述： 
Mark Description: 

N/A 

[730] 註冊申請人的 
姓名／名稱、地址： 
Applicant(s)' 
Name,Address: 

CASO (HK) RESEARCH AND DEVELOPMENT COMPANY LIMITED (嘉信(香港)研發
有限公司) 
1701-02, 17/F, 8 Observatory Road, Tsim Sha Tsui, Kowloon HONG KONG 

[740/ 
750] 

註冊申請人的送達地址： 
Applicant's Address for 
Service: 

Federation of Hong Kong Industries 
31/F., Billion Plaza, 8 Cheung Yue Street, Cheung Sha Wan, Kowloon 
HONG KONG 

[511] 類別編號： 
Class(es) No(s).: 

19, 37 

[511] 貨品／服務說明： 
Specification: 

Class 19: 
Building materials (non-metallic); non-metallic rigid pipes for 
building; asphalt, pitch and bitumen; non-metallic transportable 
buildings; monuments, not of metal; Building materials for wall 
partition; building materials mainly composed of gypsum, glass 
fibre and chemical additives. 
Class 37: 
Services relating to building construction, repair and 
installation. 

[526] 卸棄： 
Disclaimer: 

N/A 

[529] 限制： 
Limitation: 

N/A 

[527] 條件： 
Condition: 

N/A 

 其他： 
Others 

N/A 

[220] 提交日期： 
Date of Filing: 

08-12-2015 

[320] 聲稱具有優先權的日期： 
Dates of Priority Claimed: 

N/A 

[310] 優先權申請編號： 
Priority Application No.: 

N/A 

[330] 優先權申請的 
國家、地區、地方： 
Country, territory, area 
of 
Priority Applications: 

N/A 
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[210] 商標申請編號： 

Application No.: 
303751515 

[540] 商標： 
Mark: 

 
[550] 商標種類： 

Mark Type: 
Ordinary 

 一系列商標： 
Series Mark: 

No 

[571] 商標描述： 
Mark Description: 

N/A 

[730] 註冊申請人的 
姓名／名稱、地址： 
Applicant(s)' 
Name,Address: 

Maeda Kosen Co., Ltd. 
38-3, Okinunome, Harue-cho, Sakai-shi, Fukui-ken, JAPAN 

[740/ 
750] 

註冊申請人的送達地址： 
Applicant's Address for 
Service: 

HONG KONG INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AGENT LIMITED 
Unit 230, 2/F, Building 12W, No. 12 Science Park West Avenue, Phase 
3, Hong Kong Science Park, Pak Shek Kok, N.T., HONG KONG 

[511] 類別編號： 
Class(es) No(s).: 

17, 19 

[511] 貨品／服務說明： 
Specification: 

Class 19:  
Non-metallic minerals for building or construction; Plastic 
materials for use in civil engineering; Ceramic building materials, 
bricks and refractory products; Synthetic resin materials for use 
in civil engineering; Textiles materials for use in civil 
engineering; Concrete materials for use in civil engineering; 
Asphalt, and asphalt building or construction materials; Rubber 
building or construction materials; Building materials made of 
linoleum for fixing to existing walls or floors; Plastic building 
materials; Plastic rockfall prevention nets; Epoxy grout; Synthetic 
building materials; Fabrics for use in civil engineering 
(geotextiles); Rockfall prevention nets of textiles; Buildings, not 
of metal; Erosion control mats integrating plants seeds; Cement and 
its products; Building timber; Glass for building; Artificial fish 
reefs, not of metal; Moulds for forming cement products, not of 
metal; Nonmetallic mineral materials (unworked or partly worked). 

[526] 卸棄： 
Disclaimer: 

N/A 

[529] 限制： 
Limitation: 

N/A 

[527] 條件： 
Condition: 

N/A 

 其他： 
Others 

N/A 

[220] 提交日期： 
Date of Filing: 

21-04-2016 

[320] 聲稱具有優先權的日期： 
Dates of Priority Claimed: 

21-01-2016 

[310] 優先權申請編號： 
Priority Application No.: 

2016-005963 
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[330] 優先權申請的 
國家、地區、地方： 
Country, territory, area 
of 
Priority Applications: 

JAPAN 

   
   

 
 
 

[210] 商標申請編號： 
Application No.: 

303779911 

[540] 商標： 
Mark: 

 
[550] 商標種類： 

Mark Type: 
一般商標 

 一系列商標： 
Series Mark: 

否 

[571] 商標描述： 
Mark Description: 

不適用 

[730] 註冊申請人的 
姓名／名稱、地址： 
Applicant(s)' 
Name,Address: 

珠海市大力電力科技有限公司 
中國內地 廣東省珠海市 前山逸仙路 272 號 6#商鋪 

[740/ 
750] 

註冊申請人的送達地址： 
Applicant's Address for 
Service: 

香港凱旋知識產權代理有限公司 
香港 九龍旺角煙廠街 9號 興發商業大廈 7樓 703 室 

[511] 類別編號： 
Class(es) No(s).: 

17, 19 

[511] 貨品／服務說明： 
Specification: 

類別 19:  
纖維板；築路或鋪路材料；膨脹珍珠岩；非金屬耐火建築材料；耐火纖維；
矽酸鋁耐火纖維；耐火磚、瓦；陶瓷纖維棉、氈；建築用瀝青製成物；屋頂
用瀝青塗層；防水卷材；通風和空調設備用非金屬管；非金屬建築材料；岩
棉製品（建築用）；塗層（建築材料）；修路用粘合材料。 

[526] 卸棄： 
Disclaimer: 

不適用 

[529] 限制： 
Limitation: 

不適用 

[527] 條件： 
Condition: 

不適用 

 其他： 
Others 

不適用 

[220] 提交日期： 
Date of Filing: 

18-05-2016 

[320] 聲稱具有優先權的日期： 
Dates of Priority Claimed: 

不適用 

[310] 優先權申請編號： 不適用 
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Priority Application No.: 
[330] 優先權申請的 

國家、地區、地方： 
Country, territory, area 
of 
Priority Applications: 

不適用 

   
   

 
 
 

[210] 商標申請編號： 
Application No.: 

303780784 

[540] 商標： 
Mark: 

 
[550] 商標種類： 

Mark Type: 
一般商標 

 一系列商標： 
Series Mark: 

否 

[571] 商標描述： 
Mark Description: 

不適用 

[730] 註冊申請人的 
姓名／名稱、地址： 
Applicant(s)' 
Name,Address: 

Million Loy Development Ltd. 
22/F, The Bedford, 91-93 Bedford Road, Tai Kok Tsui, Kowloon, Hong 
Kong 
 
Randy Ng 
22/F, The Bedford, 91-93 Bedford Road, Tai Kok Tsui, Kowloon, Hong 
Kong 
 
Grace Kwong 
22/F, The Bedford, 91-93 Bedford Road, Tai Kok Tsui, Kowloon, Hong 
Kong 
 
Ashley Ng 
22/F, The Bedford, 91-93 Bedford Road, Tai Kok Tsui, Kowloon, Hong 
Kong 

[740/ 
750] 

註冊申請人的送達地址： 
Applicant's Address for 
Service: 

Ashley Ng 
22/F, The Bedford, 91-93 Bedford Road, Tai Kok Tsui, Kowloon, Hong 
Kong 

[511] 類別編號： 
Class(es) No(s).: 

19 

[511] 貨品／服務說明： 
Specification: 

類別 19: 
木材；夾板。 

[526] 卸棄： 不適用 
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Disclaimer: 
[529] 限制： 

Limitation: 
不適用 

[527] 條件： 
Condition: 

不適用 

 其他： 
Others 

不適用 

[220] 提交日期： 
Date of Filing: 

19-05-2016 

[320] 聲稱具有優先權的日期： 
Dates of Priority Claimed: 

不適用 

[310] 優先權申請編號： 
Priority Application No.: 

不適用 

[330] 優先權申請的 
國家、地區、地方： 
Country, territory, area 
of 
Priority Applications: 

不適用 

   
   

 
 
 

[210] 商標申請編號： 
Application No.: 

303840921 

[540] 商標： 
Mark: 

 
[550] 商標種類： 

Mark Type: 
一般商標 

 一系列商標： 
Series Mark: 

否 

[571] 商標描述： 
Mark Description: 

不適用 

[730] 註冊申請人的 
姓名／名稱、地址： 
Applicant(s)' 
Name,Address: 

張亮清 
中國內地 湖南省桃江縣 栗山河鄉株木塘村張家灣村民組 168 號 

[740/ 
750] 

註冊申請人的送達地址： 
Applicant's Address for 
Service: 

標準香港企業註冊服務有限公司 
香港 九龍旺角彌敦道 678 號 華僑商業中心 15C 

[511] 類別編號： 
Class(es) No(s).: 

19 

[511] 貨品／服務說明： 
Specification: 

類別 19: 
木襯條；膠合板；成品木材；制家用器具用木材；貼面板；鑲飾表面的薄
板；膠合木板；木板條；木屑板；建築用木材；人造石；石膏；水泥板；
磚；非金屬耐火建築材料；柏油；非金屬建築材料；非金屬建築物；建築玻
璃；石、混凝土或大理石像。 

[526] 卸棄： 
Disclaimer: 

不適用 

[529] 限制： 不適用 
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Limitation: 
[527] 條件： 

Condition: 
不適用 

 其他： 
Others 

不適用 

[220] 提交日期： 
Date of Filing: 

18-07-2016 

[320] 聲稱具有優先權的日期： 
Dates of Priority Claimed: 

不適用 

[310] 優先權申請編號： 
Priority Application No.: 

不適用 

[330] 優先權申請的 
國家、地區、地方： 
Country, territory, area 
of 
Priority Applications: 

不適用 
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類別 Class 20 
[210] 商標申請編號： 

Application No.: 
303328100 

[540] 商標： 
Mark: 

 
[550] 商標種類： 

Mark Type: 
Ordinary 

 一系列商標： 
Series Mark: 

No 

[571] 商標描述： 
Mark Description: 

N/A 

[730] 註冊申請人的 
姓名／名稱、地址： 
Applicant(s)' 
Name,Address: 

SUNRAY WOODCRAFT CONSTRUCTION PTE LTD 
9 SUNGEI KADUT STREET 3 SUNRAY BUILDING SINGAPORE 729143 

[740/ 
750] 

註冊申請人的送達地址： 
Applicant's Address for 
Service: 

PETER SHEN & CO. LTD. 
SUITE 801, 8TH FLOOR, K. WAH CENTRE, 191 JAVA ROAD, NORTH POINT, 
HONG KONG 

[511] 類別編號： 
Class(es) No(s).: 

20, 37 

[511] 貨品／服務說明： 
Specification: 

Class 20: 
Furniture, mirrors, picture frames; goods (not included in other 
classes) of woods, cork, reed, cane, wicker, horn, bone, ivory, 
whalebone, shell, amber, mother-of-pearl, meerschaum and 
substitutes for all these materials, or of plastics. 
Class 37: 
Building construction; repair; installation services. 

[526] 卸棄： 
Disclaimer: 

N/A 

[529] 限制： 
Limitation: 

N/A 

[527] 條件： 
Condition: 

N/A 

 其他： 
Others 

N/A 

[220] 提交日期： 
Date of Filing: 

12-03-2015 

[320] 聲稱具有優先權的日期： 
Dates of Priority Claimed: 

21-10-2014 

[310] 優先權申請編號： 
Priority Application No.: 

T1416869H 

[330] 優先權申請的 
國家、地區、地方： 
Country, territory, area 
of 
Priority Applications: 

SINGAPORE 
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[210] 商標申請編號： 
Application No.: 

303598264 

[540] 商標： 
Mark: 

 
[550] 商標種類： 

Mark Type: 
Ordinary 

 一系列商標： 
Series Mark: 

Yes 

[571] 商標描述： 
Mark Description: 

The Applicant claims the colours green (Pantone PMS 583) and grey 
(Pantone PMS 7540) as elements of marks "A" and "B" in the series. 

[730] 註冊申請人的 
姓名／名稱、地址： 
Applicant(s)' 
Name,Address: 

MAXWIDE INTERNATIONAL LIMITED (萬廣國際有限公司) 
Shop B, G/F, 121-123 Chatham Road South, Tsim Sha Tsui, Kowloon 
Hong Kong 

[740/ 
750] 

註冊申請人的送達地址： 
Applicant's Address for 
Service: 

MAXWIDE INTERNATIONAL LIMITED (萬廣國際有限公司) 
Shop B, G/F, 121-123 Chatham Road South, Tsim Sha Tsui, Kowloon 
Hong Kong 

[511] 類別編號： 
Class(es) No(s).: 

11, 18, 20 

[511] 貨品／服務說明： 
Specification: 

Class 20:  
Furniture, mirrors, picture frames; goods (not included in other 
classes) of wood, cork, wardrobe doors, wardrobes, wardrobes 
[furniture], office chairs, office cupboards, office desks, office 
furniture, outdoor furniture, seat pads, seats, sofas, stools, 
table legs, table tops, tables, tables [furniture], tables and 
chairs for use in gardens, tables for meeting rooms, wooden 
furniture, work benches, work tables,writing desks, writing tables, 
cupboards 

[526] 卸棄： 
Disclaimer: 

N/A 

[529] 限制： 
Limitation: 

N/A 

[527] 條件： 
Condition: 

N/A 

 其他： 
Others 

N/A 

[220] 提交日期： 
Date of Filing: 

16-11-2015 

[320] 聲稱具有優先權的日期： 
Dates of Priority Claimed: 

N/A 

[310] 優先權申請編號： 
Priority Application No.: 

N/A 

[330] 優先權申請的 
國家、地區、地方： 
Country, territory, area 
of 
Priority Applications: 

N/A 
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[210] 商標申請編號： 

Application No.: 
303796615 

[540] 商標： 
Mark: 

 
[550] 商標種類： 

Mark Type: 
Ordinary 

 一系列商標： 
Series Mark: 

No 

[571] 商標描述： 
Mark Description: 

N/A 

[730] 註冊申請人的 
姓名／名稱、地址： 
Applicant(s)' 
Name,Address: 

SupplyPro, Inc. 
8572 Spectrum Lane San Diego, CA 92121, UNITED STATES 

[740/ 
750] 

註冊申請人的送達地址： 
Applicant's Address for 
Service: 

Deacons 
5th Floor Alexandra House, Central, HONG KONG 

[511] 類別編號： 
Class(es) No(s).: 

9, 20, 35, 42 

[511] 貨品／服務說明： 
Specification: 

Class 20:  
Cabinets for storing and dispensing office supplies, industrial 
materials, tools, safety gear, and other inventory. 

[526] 卸棄： 
Disclaimer: 

N/A 

[529] 限制： 
Limitation: 

N/A 

[527] 條件： 
Condition: 

N/A 

 其他： 
Others 

N/A 

[220] 提交日期： 
Date of Filing: 

03-06-2016 

[320] 聲稱具有優先權的日期： 
Dates of Priority Claimed: 

03-12-2015 

[310] 優先權申請編號： 
Priority Application No.: 

86/837,762 

[330] 優先權申請的 
國家、地區、地方： 
Country, territory, area 
of 
Priority Applications: 

UNITED STATES 
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[210] 商標申請編號： 
Application No.: 

303836395 

[540] 商標： 
Mark: 

 
[550] 商標種類： 

Mark Type: 
Ordinary 

 一系列商標： 
Series Mark: 

No 

[571] 商標描述： 
Mark Description: 

N/A 

[730] 註冊申請人的 
姓名／名稱、地址： 
Applicant(s)' 
Name,Address: 

Kesseböhmer Holding KG 
Mindener Str. 208 D-49152 Bad Essen Germany, GERMANY 

[740/ 
750] 

註冊申請人的送達地址： 
Applicant's Address for 
Service: 

Hong Kong Patent & Trademark Agent Limited 
Flat A, 10/F, GRAND SCHOLAR, 419K QUEEN'S ROAD WEST, HONG KONG 

[511] 類別編號： 
Class(es) No(s).: 

6, 11, 20, 21 

[511] 貨品／服務說明： 
Specification: 

Class 20:  
Furniture; Modular furniture; Furniture frames; Functional 
furniture; Furniture with integrated electric apparatus; Fitted 
parts for furniture; Shop fittings; Goods presentation racks; 
Pedestal tables. 

[526] 卸棄： 
Disclaimer: 

N/A 

[529] 限制： 
Limitation: 

N/A 

[527] 條件： 
Condition: 

N/A 

 其他： 
Others 

N/A 

[220] 提交日期： 
Date of Filing: 

13-07-2016 

[320] 聲稱具有優先權的日期： 
Dates of Priority Claimed: 

03-02-2016 

[310] 優先權申請編號： 
Priority Application No.: 

015073158 

[330] 優先權申請的 
國家、地區、地方： 
Country, territory, area 
of 
Priority Applications: 

EUROPEAN UNION 

   
   

 


